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‘ 629 Firat Natioma) Bank Building,
Gz, Nebrasks
July €, 1957
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J\JJ-Y 9’ 1937-

S All BIC

Do QD

Your letter of July 1, 1937, has been
received, and in compliance with your recuest
I am enclosing a ccpy of the Identification
Order issued by the Federal Pureau of Investi-
gation some years ago in its efforts to effect
the apprehension of George R. Kelly.

. As of possible interest, in order to more
fully acqueint you with the various activitdes
of this Bureau, I am ernclosing coovles of the
publications entitled %fhe Federal Bureau of

Investigation,® and fThe Selection  and Training
of Personnel."”

Sincerely yours,

John Edgar Hoover,
Director.

Enclosure #A-9191
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

i?:;x:c}g: ORIGINATED AT Okleahoma City * Okla, FILE NO.

7-6

REPORT MADE AT OATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE B8Y
WHICH MADE
Okla. City, Okla, 7/20/37 | 7/15,16/37 C
- CHARACTER OF CASE

' C
GEORGE BARNES, witkh alieses; et al; .
CHARLES F, CHEL - Victim, Kidneping

TILE

Enid, Okle., sdvised.

SYN?'PSIS OF FACTS: of the Broadway Ta ei'n
~; . ¥nid, Okls., had_ipformed him that oneb
! ned steted tMt&'attorpey,; Enid, Oklas,

had arranged for her to go to St, Paul, Minn, ob-

ain 315,000 of Urschel ransom morey.
hed no additicna\l information et present.

e . P
peTated; ! L& On July 2, 1937 Chief of Police Enid, Oklehama,
/ telephonicelly advised Speciel Agent in Charge C. W. Stein

thet he khad Obtained some irformation thet an effort was being made by some lewyer
—in-Enid-to-obtein-sore—of-the-renscm-money-from-a-person-in-St.—Peul,-Minnesota-

He was requested to attempt to secure additionel inforrwation relative to this met-
ter. :

Agent ccntected Chis £ of Police-at Enid, Oklehoms,
who steted thet on t he telephonicelly contected Speciel Agent in Charge

C. W. Stein, £ the Broadwsy Tavern, 124 E. Broedway, Erid,
Oklahoms, and 5 thaté
stated e girl by the neme of

for a short period es a waitress in the Broadwey

tions for wvarious merchents around town, a8s well as doirg scme collecting for

an attocreey in the Stephencson Buildi Enid, ssid

enéd thet

: had arranged for her to go Suneapolls, Minnesota by herself to meet
a Ton_Banks, supposed to be a whiskey sslesman, and they were then to go to St.

Paul to obtein $15,000.00 of the Urschel ransom money. Chief stated that
had informed him that this girl had toldq that she arnd were
to go to Oklehoms City to make some kind of a contact.
h . N\er
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.. Chiet -turther stated thet— had boon m
past veek end that he had been unable to see him; that he doubted i ST
had been eble to0 obtein any edditional ini'omtion due to his present Rllness.

Agent contacted t at his residence,
, Bnid, Okleboma, gtated b had been 11l for the past week
end hed just returned from the hospital, but expected to be back to his ce
of business in a day or two. He advised that he hsd known one )
for ebout five or eix months, end that she workel for him as & waitress for
several weeks, end gince tInt time hes been engaged in collsction work, collect-
irg eccounts for verious merchants around Enid; thet since she had 1oft hig em~-
pley she was in his plece of business often to eat, and he hsd hsd meny .conversa-
tions with bher; that ebout one month ago, when she was in his place of bueiness
she told him she was suing some men in Enid for breach of promise, end that

en attorney located in the Stephsnson Building, Eniéd, was representii -

r; that he remarked to her et the tims thet if she obteined anything,
would get it ell, apd she replied by meking the remerk that he would pot as
hed_"bigger fish to_fry.® _At_the tims she told him that,.

ey

proeched her with e proposition whereby she was to go to Minneapoiis, Minnesota
and contact one Tam Beanks, who, according to her information, was supposed to be -
8 whigkey salesman, apd thet following this she and Tom Banks would go to St.
Paul and obtain $15,000,00 of the Urschel ransom money, which she wes to bring
back to Enid, Oklahoms, Shs further stated that she end were to
divide $5,000,00 of this money, but she did not state what digposition wes to

be mede of the $10,000,00 balance. In addition she informed him that she was

to make & trip to Oklehome City with to meke some kind of & contact,
but she did not furnish the nsmes of any perties whom they were to contact in
Oklehoma City.

stated the &bove information wes obtained by him

through & number of conversetions with qnp until the time of his 1ll-
mess, and thet due to his present illmees he did pot know whether ghe had mede

the trip to Oklehoma City or whether she had made the trip to 8t. Peul, but he
had heard thaet shes hed left town. stated he wes inclined to believe
there was somsthing to the information she had furnished him, as it was ell fur-
nished entirely voluntarily; that after she first brought up the subject he had -
attenmpted 4in future conversations to draw out more information without ceausing

o Al BI1C
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suepicion, He steted thet *ia supposed to be from eround
Woodward, Oklehoma, and he furnished the following description of her: .

Keme

Age ~ 24 }

Height - 5', 6"

Weight ~ 160

.Build - Hesavy

Complexion - Msdium .

Heir - Blaek IR
Marital status - Divorcead,
Walks in stooped fashion,

stated that he erpecfed to retum to his business in & dey or
- ) two, end thet he would follow up this metter ceutiously; that he would
e furnish eny sdditional informstion he might obtein to Chief @) ot Enid,

- Cail I'."'.‘

UNDEVELOFPED LEADS:

———— THE OKLABOMA CITY FIELD DIVISION

At Enid, Oklehoma, will contact (D chier of
Police, end of the Broadway Tavern, 124 E. Broed-
way, for any edditionsl information they mey have relative to on

who haes stated she wes supposed to make a trip to St. Paul to obtein
!!!,!O0.00 of the Urschel remsom money. A

Al Gic.

S PENDING
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RECOPDTY o July 2, 1937
JK \ 1 20
N\ Spoeinl Agent in Chzryge,

Detroit, Yichigen, All bTC

- !
"

Deur Sirt
, I an transaitting: hepprith cgules of a lotter cuted
¢, July 3, 1837 fro= lihodes, #ichizan,
=1 together with ¢ coy of ti:e\Buraau'e reuly thereto,

. In view of thi Inet thet George Burkholder, sentioned
\, in this letiar, has san eliag of George Hennott, your attention
\K is invited to Identification Urder No, 1411, of xhich Gorton
Nelson Bermett 13 the subjects In tids connection it will be
nated thut ane of tze ullsres of subject Bemnett is Szorge
Bammett,

It 15 degired th=at your office conduct approcriste
investl; stism ¥itain ths neer futiure, to deleraine if these
individusls cre identical,

Veary truly yours,

Jolm Edgar Hoover,
- Tirector,
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) July 5%, 1957
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I wizh ¢35 acknorledge recsipt of your letier Zated

July 2, 18937, concerning an indivicuul ncmed George

Eurkholder, alizg Csorgze B\mnett, who mey be wanted by this

Burezu, .

I ax troneaitting coples of your letter to Ur. Je Ce
Newnsn, Spocial Azont in Charge, Federzl Buretu of Investi-
gation, United States Leportaent of Justice, 9.1 Federal
Building, Detroit, Michigzan, who wvill have an Agent call

upon you in the nesar future,

Very truly yours,

Jobn Edger Hdoover,
Pirectar,




Rhodes, Mich,.
July 9, 1937

Dept., of Justice
- Washington, D. C.

Dear Sirs:

I would like to ask = few questions first whers vas the
Crschel kidnapping pulled off and when what date where was Geo.
(CBetes the man thet was convicted of the crime from did he belong
to any certain gang the reason I have asked this is because Geo,
Burkholder come here to this country from Toledo Ohio in Jan,
1935 while under the influence of Liquor he would talk about Slim
,/ Bates 2nd that they had a meeting place supposedly in Toledo end

vl efter reading the articles of & Davis who has just been released
. from the Alcratas prison I know that this Bstes is the same man
! that Geo,XBurkholder alias Geo,/Beanett was speaking of. EHe
s intimated that he was connected with some gang in Toledo, O. and

Honroe, Mich, He has steyed eround this territory every since
coming here he is seeming to be hiding out here as he has made no
effort to go back to Toledo, but he did vrite ane letter to (D

.

- ~Toledo, 0.1t never was called for so it came back here

. he seld in that letter gyou are the only one there that kmows
~ where I am at if you wi o investigate him he cen be located in

: or near Rhodes, Mich. at any time. He told me thet

o H was a member of the¥lapone gzng. I hope you will give
& thorough investigation. T

< ' Very truly yours,
< All

t
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July 23, 1337.
7115 ’ '

Specisl Agent in Charge,
Oklchoma City, Oxlanomu,

Ret Guorge Barn2a Kelly, et al; Churies
Urschal, Victim - Extortion,

Desr Sirg

The Bursesu 1: desirous of obtuining sz carly. aa
no.:8iblo the origlinal runyom 1atters in this cusa, for pure-

manent retention in the Burcsu,

Ploass taks the neceasary steps in en offorf to obtoin

this_putericl _and advisze_the Bureau._in tha_pranine,

Vary traly yours,

John Zigor Hoover,
Eirector.

1 Gmﬂ?.’:\mlﬁﬂlﬂﬁs 20 Ti0N -\ N |
MaiLED l o
JuL 29 1837 1‘
o.M, .
#ll Qeneat F F_;::;x:jq: “ ﬁb" |
4/} v.s. M?“Eﬁj?}fﬁ.,dl |



Federal Bureau of Inuestigation

Hnited States Bepartment of Justice

/
P. 0. Box 1276
.Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
August S, 1937

N 11%

Director,

Poderal Bureau of Imvestigation,

WaShi@th. D, C.

" RE: GEORGE KELLY BAENES, with aliases; et al
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - Victim, XIDNAPING,

Dear Sir:
In compliance with your letter dated July 28, a7

there are attached hereto, in a cellophene envelope, the\original
ransam letters in the above ceptionsd case, which are being for-

—~(c

7

—v -warded-for- permanent-retention-in-the.- Bureau.

Daadlyd

In eddition to the ransom letters, there are also being
forwarded to the Bureau, by express, two thermos jugs of ons gal-
lon capacity end four glass quart. frult jars, these containers
having been used by Clars{Feldmann, wife of Albert~Bates, end
ber son, Edward[Feldmann, to buryffansom money which they obtained
from Albert Bates. These :jugs and. jars, containing rensom money,
were dug up on the rench of William A{ Hurtiemne, father of Clara
Feldmann, six miles northeest of Woodland, Washington,

Very truly yours,

)=

C. ¥4 STEIN,

M . Special Agent in Charse.
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ERNEST E. KIRKPATRICK
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Mo Tathe ... ....
Mr, T. Edger Hoover, I e e
“jashington, D. C. i..— L- .
7 e, X1

Dear !r. Hoover,

is on her wey from Los Angeles t0.r ras

'_"».‘.'ashing on to see you, You remember that o
A - i- thc finel Urschel tricls, 23 Guzdy...... .

wes ebsolved of any guilt. I think that !'r. Spears and ;»fx. .
Hethan will tell you that bot znd Clera conflded
considereble inforration tO me before we dug up the money ——- -~
&t Portland. I told them both ut the time, to keep in tcuch

. with me &nd if anything of importance ever develoned I would
_ appreciste their confidence.

P tooped over todey in Tulsa to see me. She
S2ys she nas some 1nfornation of deep importunce, tut will
not convey it to uny ore but you. I am unéer the impression,
since taulking to her, thet she perheps hes some information
which you would be interested in getting. She is en in-
telligent girl and I think your records will srow that she
has borne a 5004 reputation trroughout her life up to the time

that she was involved in our case,m will
you_pleese give her an audience, tecause L &am e she will

ot T

(c“(‘ >|“-W‘-

W
Wl e

o

talk to no one but you.

I an cur:.ous, of course, to know just whsat she has
learned, but I know the rules of your organization too well
to hope to gratify ry curiosity.

will) errive in leshington by Grey Ilound
Bus Sunday afternoon a2t 3:30 &nd will endeavor to see you
*ionday. Che says if you ere not there, she will remein in
jiashington until she can see you.

¢ive my reeerds to (D thc rirst tice
you see him, Also to my good friend, Harold ¥athaen.

“'i{th kindest personel regards to yourself, I am

Py Sincerely your friengd, b
R E L n st
'T o o - 1209 itles Life Bldg.
k.}' Tulsa, Oklahoma,
Ey/fd 6« ij /\‘ Cp/ e e e e e o,
sug. 13, 1937, G\ 4 7 e 20 ;
- S Lol

legm

PUGIC D 5

.(/" . .
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August 16, 1937
,, > A ’C
ANLEDEN 7”’5 LE5 ;

e, E. B. Kirkpatrick,
1209 Atlas Life Building,
Tulsa, Oklahoma.

Dear Mr. Kirkpatricki

. "Your letter of August 13th, concerning the visit

ofPto Tasnington, has been received
in the absence of Director Hoover. Arrangezents will be

made for QD to sce cne of Ur. Hoover's assistants
vhen she arrives.

Y

- I shell be very glad to convey your greetings to
and to Assistant [Director Hurold

Sincerely yours,

-

7
T

Assistant Director.

All h7C. Clyde Tolaon,

COMMUNICLTI
. NS SECTi0y

AUG 1 6 1937

F.m,
FEDERML gurgry OF myee

P W71
U §. JePanTHER] ot na,
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E E Rirkpatrsox Tulsa adyiges that
' arrive in Fashington
Sunday ( tomorroy aftern

oon and will try
,4 / / b? (. and ges the Director tonday,

She is‘ Urshel cage,

: st
Cor T .
e
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008 Mr. Nathan
‘s, Yolsen
FFICE OF DIRecToR . Bsaghaun /
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION / Mr. Cloge
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE V' wncotiey
Mr. Oawsey
. M, Lgan )
Record of Telephone Call or Visitor. Mo, Foxworth_______
. Mr, Gllvln__
W\h“"l Iugnst 14 1937. Me. Marde
Mer. Jeseph

Mr. Kiolakaut
T ime Mr. Lestar

_g N —
| — =

(/ Refelfr7\ - | .:.:.:..:r—_
b S —

P‘\\ , Detail
In response to_message left at the Raleigh
Hotel at 3:42 pm,*elephoned
and wes informed by the writer of the Director's

ebsence. The message wes given Her that the
Director-requested-that-she-talk-with—Mrs Tamm

concerning the matter she desired to take up.

[

She stated she would think it over tonight
and advise in the morning whether she would
teke it up with Mr, Tamm.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1 .
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OXILAFOEA CITY FILE NO. . 7-6
REPORT MADIE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD POR REPORT MADE BY
. WHICH MADE .
Oklehoma City 8-17-37  |7-28; 8-5-37 L
TITLE 0 CHARACTER OF CASE
GEORGE Y BARNES witk aliases; et al;
CEARLES F.”URSCHEL, - VICTIM. KIDNAPING

SYNOPSIS OF FAcré:'— has brcken with— at-

tomey, Enid, 0kl d is presently residing

with near Farzo, Okla,

It is believed she should he directly contected
relative to elleged plans for her to go to St,

Paul to obtein $15,000 Urschel ransom money.

.:‘-'- - -" . P
t Ll AEFZHENCE: " Report of Special Agentq
—_— s
ST Cklahoma-City;—dated—July-20tk;—1937+
P
- DETAILS: At Enid, Oilehoma

4zent contacted Chief of Police— )

of the Broadwav Tavern. They stated that
had severed relations with ettorney, and
bad quit going around with and had left Enid sbout July 20th,

1937 for her home nser Fargo, Oklanome. (NP steted that QNN
ﬁ who bas 1ived in the Fergo communit:
for many years, ani who 138 we own at Enié.,

with Chief (@), icouiry was made at the Elks
Club at Enid in order to ascertain vhere lives, and
was found at the Elks Club and was discreetly contacted. He stated he

had lived on & farm 2} miles straight nort: of Fargo, Oklahoma for 42
yeers, ané that he was well known in that community; that his daughter,

— is row stayirg at his place, but thet she mekes freguent

and

(D« A—
APPROVED AN -
.-o.?wfg.;‘m?"’(_(.l 8 %‘M;‘“ DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

=1 117 —2¢ £/[A=30!

CORIES OF THIS REPORT

; 3-Bureau oo™
! 2-3t, Paul 3

‘. 2-Oklehone City ™

/ Sl
0. 3. 60vIRNRERT uuur uv/m: Y —2034
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visits to Woodward, Oklahoma.

It is believed edvisable that
be directly contacted relative to her statements regarding
Dplans which—}_xad outlined to her, for her to
go to St. Paul to obtain 315,0C0.C0 of the Urschel ransom
money . ' ' :

UMDEVELOPED LEADS:
THE OZLari0ilaA CITY FIXLD DIVISION

«t Fargo, Oklehoma, will locate and interview

in her possession relative to pleans outlired tc her by

?fcr her to proceed to 3t, Paul for the purpose of
obtaining 315,000.C0 of the Urschel money.

G - iiscreot manner, to ascertain tre facts

AlrbTc

PENDIDNG
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DO-8 Mr, “ethan A
- - M o _V e
O¢rice oF DirecTor Y foughoan______
FEOERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION : Mr. Closg :
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE " . cottey '
’ Mr. Dawsey
" Mr, Egen
Record of Te)ephone Call or Visitor. Me. Foswrth
. Me. Qlovia
August 19 937, . warvo
R . My, Jaseph
[ Mer. Kiéinkaut
A’l I Time ZSLDQ Mr, Laster

Referred to

Details:

Stated she has been thinking over
\ the matter of talking to Mr. Tamm and has
\‘v\g arrived at the conclusion that she will not
) talk to anyone but the man whom she came to \)
~&+ Washington to see. U

She is checking out of her hotel today

_ and is returning to where she will
Q™  confer again with Mr rkpetrick. She intizated
that the information she desired to give to
S  Mr. Hoover is important and that her life would
=} not be worth much if it got out -~ therefore she
Vo /s, d not see Mr. Tamm or other assistant

0BRDED & INDERED 47—~/ Z 267 X X 7
k S é\; I expressed Hoover's revrets —in his—-—-
\ - absence and informed her ifF she changes hep AT
\‘ lﬁmd before leaving town to cgll e aga f

AN

\ \

N~ R B
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A ‘ Oerice of DiReCTOR
(},@ \\ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
E uwio STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Record of Telephone Call or Visitor.

/ ' fye 23 1937.
[}

Time__12.37 .

Name jrkvratricl
. /

54 onans

A\ M
~Referred to

-Detan;‘i -

Req. to spsek wita the Dirsctor.

r

atr.

mr.

o

&sighmen

. Clege

. Cotrey

. Dsweey

. ean

. Fexworth
» Glavia

. Marbo

+ Josaph

'+ Kleinkzut
. Lestor

. Michols

Vroey

Miss Candy

The writer

PR

B )

A

(|
b

; advised the operastor th=t Mr. Hoover was not
*  in the city ard ta=t his rsturn was )
indefinite and asked if Mr. Kirkprtricik would
speak-with~one~of “Mri Hoover's~assistants wiich
he aid not wish to do. (g
: This is ro doubt in connection with the visit
. o
"RECORDED - .
Sls e
S INDUXED I S— Lot f 22—
dj :; . ""‘
‘-.T.II\\' :
'\) . ‘.'T.,. u}‘ :
® e --s W
H \.’I -A_, ’
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVL3TIGATION

Form No. 1

THis case oriGiNaTep a1 CKLARGHA CITY, CKLAHCMA, ¥o Cerneno. 7=8
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE } PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
. i WHICH MADE
Kansas City 8-24-37  |8-20/22-37 C ) )
Tme CHARACTER OF CASE :

GEORGE KEILY BAP.t‘Z‘.S, with aliases, It al;
CEARLES F,“URSCHEL - VICTIM. ‘ IIDNAPING

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: G - i vicco that Mrs.
Bailey is now living on a ferm near

Green City, Missouri, with (D
p of Subject 3ailey.
elieves a part of loot cached at

' 4 7 " this place by Bailey, and will attempt
s ’ to locete the same,
bd Ra Uo CQ -

~

DETAILS: | Pollock, Liissouri,
addressed e letter to the Kaneas
City Field Division, dated June 26, 1937, in which he advised that he had
further informetion in this casze, S

At Pollock, Missouri: S

dvised that Mrse Bailey is ncw residing on
the farm of of Subject Bailey, near Green City,
Missouri, and it wes his opinion thet same of the loot acquired by Subject
Bailey vms cached at that place. He admitted that his supposition was based
purely upon & "hunch™, however, and thet he hed no nite information thet
such was the fact, or that either Mrs. Bailey or were familiar with

.. .the whereabouts of the loot, dvised that he intended in the
Ifuture to try to locate this loot, and if successful would immediately notify
"the Kanses City Field Divisionm.

[ Y :xier civion o G

APPROVED AND A y SPECIAL AT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES .
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agoe 21, had left three weeks ago for Colaredo, where he was to be
employed as a tractor operator on a road geng, and that his mother had
been unsuccessful in her attempts to persuade him to go to Chicago,
Illinois, to work in a laundry.

!

REFEPRED UPON COMPLETICN TO THE OFFICE CF ORIGIN
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MPMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR,
FEDERAL BUREAD OF INVESTIGATION.

Please note the attached correspondence which was
referred to the Department from the White House concerni _
the desire of to divulge certain Sekd Gasidw o
information. CLon't you think it would be advisable for L
you to direct an Agent to contact for the R
purpose of ascerteining what facts she may have.

- Respectfully,

(4

BRIEN McMAHON,
Assistant Attorney General.
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THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON

i

PEMCRETU FCR T8 DIRARTLZVT oo mse‘ic!;-'

Yor yocur cons icerztion,

A



THE WHITE";'BUSE
WASHINGTON

August 21, 1937

MEMORANDULI FOR SZCRETARY LicINTYRE
b7¢C

checked out of the
Ra;l.eigh Hotel on the 19th. she registered

from 3942 Portale avenue, Los ingeles, Cali-
fornia. 4Lttached letter gives her address
as Atlas Life Building, Tulse, Oklehoma, C/o
E. E. Kirkpatrick.
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W a shington D. C.
August 16, 1937.

President F. D. Roosevelt
White House
Washington, D. C.

Mr. President:

Arrived in Washington from Los Angeles California
for an audience with Mr. J. E. Hoover, of the Department of
Justice. Talked with one of his assistants this morning, who in-
forms Mr. Hoover will be out of the city until September.

Enroute here, stopped off to see Mr. E. E. Kirk-
patrick, a very close friend to Mr. C. Urschel of Oklahoma City,
who was kidnapped and held for ransoma July 1933.

e, L oo G :
was the wife of Albert.Bates, convicted and sentenced to life

imprisonment in the Orschel case.

I was unjustly accused. and arrested , and held in
connection and taken to Oklahoma City for trial, no trial was
given me, tho later was absolved of agw_ggil_t,._pla,r_a_and, I was

to keep in touch with Mr. Kirkpatrick if ever anything developed.
He was very curious to lknow the nature of my information. It was
not disclosed to him. He asked me to see Mr. Hoover a nd wrote
that Department a letter stating when I would arrive. This I
consented to do. Now I find that Mr. Hoover is out of the city,,
and the only way to get in touch with him is to tell his assis-
tants what Information I have. This was not given.

Is it possible that you could grant me an audience
Mr. President? That I may give you this information, or be given
the privilege to see Mr., F. J . Wilson, of the Secret Service
Division. I fear for my life if it is given to any one else.

Mr, President, I sincerely hope that you will believe
me, & nd I am here only for the good interw the Government.
A m stopping over at the Hotel Ra leigh, a n answer arrives.
I anm ]

Obedient
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Washington D.C.
A vgust 19, 1937,

I.A. Bowman
Yhite H-use
Washington,

I.A .Bowma n:: .
In regards ta waiting for an answer to the letter
sent to the President August 16th, it is wwise to delay my
sta y a ny longer than to-day, with the limited amount of
money I have,
Since my arrival have had-several-rinterview&-with

different perscns, and find it is impossible for me tc see any
cne but Mr. Tamms of the Department of Justice. Will phone him
of my departure. ‘

It is regrettable that an interview was denied me .
with the perscns I have so much faith 4in.

Yours ve S

b7¢-
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RECULS :
\\\ 8pecisl Agent in Charge,

*

Chlcago, Illinotis.

Ret QLORGE YSLLY BARMEZS,
sith zllases, et al;
CHARLES ¥, URSCHEL - VICTIM;
EIDNADILIIG,

¥ - Desr Sirt

e

s -

Thore are bSeluny forwzrded to you herswith
conles of £ letter dated September 9, 1337, received by
the Buresu-from-the Suan_Antonlo_office, vhich sertains

to inforanation furaished tho San Franclaco office by
xhich lettor is self-explenatory,

Your attention {3 celled to the foilowing
statement contvined in the flrat oaragreph on page two
of tre attached latter: woaon #2180 advised
tee QD voz20 thet this buach mas =lso uaing 745
South State Straet, Chicago, Illinolg, aus a Post 0ffice
sad a plage of coswunication for informstien pagsed out
of Alcatrez by Butese.n

The Burezu desires thut eppropriaste lavesti-~
getion be conducted et 745 3outh State Struet, Chicsgoe,

Very truly yours,

43 SV R YA
201{!40.‘._.
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Jobn Edger Roover,
Director,
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Federal Burean of Inuestination ‘

Wnited States Aepartment of Justicr

: 1216 Smith Young Tower,
o 1AL Sen Antonio, Texas,

September 9, 1937, A C e

Director, Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, Wellg et
Federal Buresu of Investigation, Charles F& Urschel, yictim, / -- Vs
}’!ashington, DeCe Kidnaping /L LY 4 /

Dear Sir:e ( , . A g_7 . A <
E, Eo kpatrick, Tulsa, Okleshoma, @ business essociate of --=-

Charles Fo Urschel esnd the person who delivered the ransom monmey {n-- -~ -~ -~
instant case, advised the writer that during the time of the arrest ~~—r—— "
of Clara Feldman'Bates end the recovery of a considerables amount of
the ransom money in the State of Oregon, he had occasion to have several
talks with and thet

had always céea ed the mpsession that she was
bitterly incensed egeinst Albert Bates, George Kelly, et al, for bringing
what she termed disgrace on her family,

recently mede e trip to Washington, De.Ce

in en ettempt to see the D!rector personallye Hov:vever, he wes not in

the City and she did not discloge her business to anyone in the Bureaug
On returning to Los Angeles from Washington, DeCe she confided in

Kirkpatrick the reeson for her trip to Vash Nne DeCp Shae Btated that
she had recently bdeen living with a Los
Angeles, Celifornia, and that on a recent trip to Ta oma, Washingtong
she msat XBentz end who

who she states 1sﬁ :
resides at Tacoma, Washington a conversation
with the gave the impreasion to the & women that

she was very bitter towards Government officials for placing her in jail

at the time of the arrest of— that upon learning her freme of
mind the (i) women stated, "¥hy don't you line up with us", On being
esked what she meant by the remark the‘woman stated, "You should

know that regardless of the fect that Bentz and Bates are still in con=
finement they still have many friends on the outside and we are working

hard for them and trying to attend to some of the 3 \"S_ﬁ
[ = éq
In short, the Q’@ )

SRR AR P EP RIS B
woman told the
information was being sent out of Alcatraz by Batea end at the' preaeﬂta aTigaTis:
time he had sent out word that he was very anxious' to have his "1? ?Cla.ra
Feldman visit him es he had somsthing of izportence to xvey‘to ‘Horl, The!.
@D vor:n intimated that Bates desired to tell Clare Feldman where . .- :
some loot was hiddene The- waman remarked' "I dc _not believe _ . ..
what you say as it is impossible for Bates or Kelly to cammnicate with ;5553\ *;fs;
the outside world due to the strict regulations they have at Alcatrazp™ ™ O
The @) woman remarked, "Don't be a sap, we havé @ line of coummmication =~

| A
) ;s . - - b aar Afi e
ofref5 7~ Sk LUl Boa lon s TR A -'/ ‘
4 ion ¥ar i S Y,
™ AL ey L TTET

%«u W/ -
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into Alcatraz all right."

" The G voman inpressed the @D vocen thet she was
deeply interested and willing to do enything to help out. She was told

to go to San Francisco, Celifornis, and proceed to 1618% South Avenue,
and call for %&nd that a woman named would
probably receive her an ey would, no doudt, m her to make a

trip to Alcatraz to visit Betes if arrangements could be perfected and

would expect her to persusde Clara Feldman to visit Bates at Alcatraz

end that if this wes impossible that Betes might ee to have her

delive, message to Clara Feldmesn for himg The Ewanan elso advised
the woman that this bunch was also using 745 South State Street,
Chicsgo, Illinois, as a Post Office and a plece of communication for
information passed out of Alcatraz by Batese :

The (NI cman told Mr. Kirkpatrick that she hed made
a bus trip to Washington, DeCe 8t her own expense in order to tell Mr,
Hoover the fects as related to Kirkpatrick, She stated that she was
willing to cooperate with the Buresu in en attempt to follow the matter

out -end-ascertain-if there was_anything to.the statements made by the
cmen; that she did not desire a job, but due to the dangerous

character of the mob involved she did want to be assured of ample

protection and to be sure that she mads the proper official contacte

I am in receipt of a telephone call from Mr, Kirkpatrick -
this morning advising that he had a note from the (i) vonan end
that she did not desire any contact be made with her at the address of
her sister in Los Angeles as her sister knew nothing conceraing the
information herein related, She stated that she had just arrived in San
Francisco, California, and desired bxre. Kirkpatrick to advise her what
officisl of the Bureau she could personally contect in Sen Framclsco,
end that she could be reached care of Generel Deliverys I adviged Mr,
Kirkpatrick in replying to her letter to advise her to cell at Room
1105 Mills Tower, San Francisco, end personally contact Special Agent in

Charge Neo Je Le Plepere e e

A copy of this letter is furnished under confidentisl cover
to the Speciel Agent in Charge et San Francisco, with the suggestion
that when ths wanan does contact him, he can then best judge

from her story whether or not the matter should be followed outs It

Yﬂo might be interesting to kmow if Bates or any other inmate of Alcatraz
Pf\\ has perfected any schems of commmnication out of that institutions

The @EP~omen edvised Kirkpatride that the & »<-x
was due in San Frencisco somtime this week and would, no doubt, visit

Bates at Alcatraz,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF. ~INVE‘ TIGATION

S
THis CN:;EIORIGINATED AT OKLAHOMA CITY, OKL.\, FILEND. 7=6
REOPORT MADE AT DATLE WHEN MACE ' PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHNICH MADE
Okle. City, Okle, | 9/13/37 9/4/37 oy
Tne - CHARACTER OF CASE
GEORGE Y BARNES, with slisses; et el;
CEARLES F. HEL, -~ VICTIM, KIDNAPING
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: deacribed by peace
officers at Woodward, Okle, as
. L\ common prostitute. She is on trip
\ to Colo. Officers at WWoodward

will notify Okle, City office on
‘her returr to Yoodward,

-P-
i REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent’
@ 0:1:tons City, 8/17/37.
DETAILS: At Woodwerd, Oklehcme,

Inquiry wes mede et the Post Office, erd (D

istant Postmaster, steted thet he wes quite certain
i ‘had until recently received meil in cere of gepersl
! elivery at Woodward.

Sheriff, was contected, and stated
ne krew very well; that she engeged ia street welk-
ing end commorn prostituticn et Hoodwerd; thet for some tine she
hed mede Woodwerd ber headcuarters, but she hitchhiked around the
country, anc wes not in Woodward much of the time.

‘mede ine¢ leerced thot QD bod lived with
'\ recently, '

= Y

His #ell known to Sherifs () end
at the recuest of this Agert he, contacted as to the
location of (NEGD: —al‘f'k‘:“ hed

Al
biC

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

Q- ). ) e

.00 NO‘I’ WRITE IN THESE SPACES

il e 72 "’

L\ A _'l' r

COPIES OF THIS REPORT . & -\‘-: Lo o }
3 - Burezu DITAE :_\ R . f ;
2 - 3t. Paul S et :-TL-":"“; : i3 —
H - . .
\ 2 - Okxlehoma c*tgv o _‘.éa‘“*,' J E Lol P
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left Woodward about fugust 20, 1937, eng She ned not heard from her
except once, which Wwas by meens of a Stel card ineiled by

at some poirt in Coloredo, in which Stated skhe wag not stonpirg
1n one nlace long endugh for © write to her, but ghe woulgd

8et in touca with her later, end would probably return to Hoodwari
befors long, G - 8130 stated something
ebout intending to go to New York City. steted_
WosS certsin thet ir returned to Voodirard ghe would stny

8 _few deys with her at e€rrenged with
to be notifieq ir returns to ioodward, where-
1 notify the Oklshone City o0ffice so ske cep be intervieweq,

upvon he wil

G ... Steri: QU e+ O
P the perents QR ted coze 1o -coeward fmp Fzreo,
0

<4

klehora Just two op three ceys Sricr to Lgentts visit, eng head insuireqd
» Which indicateg thet they

as to the locetion of Knew nothing

gbout her Presant whereabout s, steted irag zother
se1d she wes “orried uhoys ara wantsd i zmow, if Pcssible,
viherse %88, indicatirz thet her former husbend weg anxicus to

lccete her for a Tecorneiliation, Due to this i.:fo:'m:ation, the perents
of st Fergo, Oxlaboms were not cortacteqd,

UMDZV=LCPED LEADS:

THZ OXLAECLi4 CITY FIZLD DIVISION

At Woodwerd, Oklahome, 111 continye efforts to locste

At by

end intsrview

OIS
—=oer

&
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POST Q:7ICE DQY 1276
OZLAROZA CITY, OKLATONA
STPTEBIR 15, 1937

Speciel Agent in Charge
Chicago, Illinois
-Tear Sirs
RE: GEORGE iZLLY gAR‘ms' with alinses, T AT,
CHARLES F/ARSCERL - YICTL
ZIDIAPING

~__Enclosed herewith are ane copy of the re

A port of Specisal
dzent

- Ciclahoma Ci dated July 20, 1937 and
-, reports of Specicl Age;t# QJaohaun City, dated
. August ¥7; 1937 apd So or 15, 1937,

i3 aow rejorted to be working in Alison's
Coffec Shop,"Des Plainos, Illinois. Please intorview ker openly

for pgy informatien she ooy nave as to ranson moncy that stterzey.
or any other attorzey, may ve attenpting to secure.

Very truly yours,

C. . STEIY
SPECIAL ASENT I

3 I N 3]
fe=n
viio
Znels,

cc ~ Buresu “ i 74 ” b_7c

St. Paul

INGEXED 7 R e
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Federal Bureau of I'nuzsttgattun

I‘-lmteh States Bepartment of Justice

1105

Mills Tower,

Sen Francisco, California .
September 14, 1937 .

Director,

Federal Burean of Investigation,

Washington, D. C.

O

Dear Sir: RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with
aliases, ET AL; Charles F.
Cyrschel, Victim. KIDNAPING.

Reference is made to the letter dateii A
ecial Agent in Charge

September 9, 1937, directed to you by
Gus T. Jones, regardin

Kindly be advised that
. called at’ my office on September 13, 1

~

S———

talked with her several hours since she requested to tell her

story from the beginnin
facts already known tO\
was acquainted with

through CLARA™FELD BATES,

g+ It amounted to a

reaccounting of

the Bureau, and the manner in which she

BENTZ end bis family, and ALB?.R‘.I‘.':BATES,

As Mr, Jones pointed out, she is bitterly
incensed sgainst Albert Bates snd the Bentz family for dringing
disgrace upon her family; it is her purpose to watch them
continuously and determine whether or not they are imvolved
in any ectivities which, if brought to the attention of the
authorities, would in turn subject them to prosecution,

- I belleve that:

sincere but I don't know whether she is entirsly mentally
competent from the conversation I had with her. Shs is

presently in touch with
was
she 13 very friendly wi

connections able to get

"y >
RABE
-*1*") =
e LR <
o ST AN
P> W O
a2 - X
\,\I—‘ asy
)

and
of ED

to Bates and

who
. e tells me

in Alcatraz.

- 1)5-,2

is probably ,t',\,w-k
1\ ¢

’“\_'.A\.Id

them and that it is the Bentz tsi.nsi;ers":3 TR
" 1dea to get her to go to Alcatraz to talk to Ed Bentz. She Mtk
edvised me she had no particular reason for wanting to see hm&w
other than to find out whether or not the statemesnts made by
were true, to the effect that there were outside

'r‘ulf-'\ .
V) Ve

Mv

f[[
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At the present tims
is endeavoring to get a job in San Framcisco, and will
keep in close touch with the activities of the Bentz family.
She likewise expresged a suspicion that there must be money
buried out somewhare which the Bentz family is using, and
that she might be able to get a line on where it is buried.

At the present tims I can see nothing
other than supposition as to purported activities of outside
connections working with Alcatraz inmates, end I em, therefore
taking no action other than to maintain contdct wi_th—
*stnce she 1s desirous of digging out these facis
personally, in order to bring discredit to the Bentz family.
I feel confident, should she “develop anything of value, that
she will immediately furnish the same to me and upon receipt

_of anything worth while I shall immediately advise you.

Very truly youra,

QR

NJ‘L‘E’ Spec Agent in Charge
7-9

¢c San Antonio
Oklahoma City

b



NEETmTSTTR L AR

R STV ——m—w—,

1Y%

Cctober 1, 1937.

7-576
7-115
7-1367 .
7-1533
7-?7

LMEMCRANDUM FOR THE FILES

-
.

The ranson notes desisnated below t:uken from the caszas

irdicuted, have been placed in the rangom note exhibit, contained
in a cabinet in the Director's office reception room:

Alvin Xarpla, with aliases, I. 0, #1218, et al.;
Edward G. drezoer - Vietia; Kidnapin:z,
Bureau i'ile 7-576

One Ranaom note besinning "lie are now desling with

you_as _you rsquested**",

One ranaon note bepginning ™The coppers jiimed the
last p:i},-'Off ST )

One ransam note bezinning "You are hereby declarsd
in on a very desnerate undertaking®*v.

Unknown Subjects; Culeb Jones iilne, Fourth, with aliases;
Caleb Jonzs “ilne, 3econd - Vietim; xidnapinz; Extortion.
7-1533-1 A. Origzinal extortion letter composed of

words clipped from newspapers be:;inning
"Your brother he**n,

C. Envolope addressed to Fraderick iilne

and postiinrked "Poughkeepsaie, New York
Decexber 14, 1935, 7:30 P, H."."

Hannp, Sureau File ;#7-77

Two ranson notes addroessed to 'r. ¥illiaz Dunn
by kidnapers of :1llian Yamm, Junior, which are
mentioned in Laborntory Aeport ;7-77-148

Nov[ RECUR UKL

N-115

mﬂﬁ*lNAL ¥ .l! AR
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Page 2.
Manorendum for the Fileu.
-Qetodber 1, 1937.

(®)
Ceorge R. Kelly, et al. - 3Jubjects;
Caarles F.QUrschel - Vietin; ¥idnapina.
Buresu File #7-115

One ransom note bezinning "In view of tha fact
that you have®*",

One ranaom nots beiinning "The elicloged letter
fromn Cuarles ¥. Urachel*™n,

William Mahan, with sliaszs, et al.é.
George lieyarhaeuser - Victim; Zildnaping.
Bureau File #7-1367.

7-1367-1 A. Orizinal ransom let4er bYeiinrning
"To whom it way concern
1. 200,030 ir caah,
2. J1CC,000 in 20,00 Bills. ¥*v,
B. Znvelope in which abnve letter wes
cralled %0 J. 1Y soyoeriacuser,
4820 Lorth 4th JZiraet, Tacoma, Yashington,
postnuacitad "Tacoma, asiinoston,

;."J\:'. 2‘.‘].. 19351., 5 1;0 .‘.i.".

R el

?=1367=243" 0 0rviginal  typowritian nots Yeniuning
"eaclosa lettor frum George™*".
C Orisinal letter baginning "May 28, 1935
T don'% know whiera I am Uother.”
D Orizinal ¢ypouritien note veginning
fou were inloried last night by letter

from us mlsn ona £rox Seorge that rou were

%0 Ye herag®fu,

J Oriazinal trpearitten note deginning
"Follow dirzc¢%ions cloasly leave your car
here motor running done light on leave
money**".

E. P. Coffay.
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Bibision of J nirestigation
H. S. Bepurtment of Justice

POST 0FFICE BOX 812
CHICACO,  ILLINGT

Novecber 15, 1937

a Director,
Cre Federal Bureau of Investigation
- U.S.Department of . Justice,
#eshington, D.C.
: O
Deer Sir:. RE: GEORGE KZLLY B4 wiith alieses,
et al, Charles F. Urschel,Victim
, KIDKAPING.
: /a{ . ‘ Rererence is made to Bureau letter of October 20,1937,
: N Bureau file 7-115, rega:'ding the above entitled case, wierein the

‘ Bureau requested that approprlate investig:ation be conducted at 745
! g South State Street, Ciilcago,Illincis, on the basis of information
cocntained in a letter to the Bureau under date of September 9,1937

‘/ from the San Antonlo office.

The statement as contained in the lest mentioned letter
was to the effect that 745 South State Street, Chicego, was being used

as a place of co ication for information pessed out of Alcatraz
prison by ALBERTBATES, one of the subjects in the abeve ertitled
cese. :

Please be advised that 745 South State Street is occupied
by the Frenk Havs Hotel. epd it might be moted tmm
has been interviewe le s

regaraing various cases investigated’by “the’ Chicago office. He has been
perticularly interviewed regarding bink robuveries in which EDYWARDJBENTZ

has been a subject. ,,’ l ’ S 2 46 3

/lO ' as brought to the Chicago ’ofﬁc‘:’é"]ii"S‘p'e’éiEfMZ,_. L

P{“ b Agent on November 1, 1937 where he was questioned by SRR
Agent and Speclal Asent inaisted that:he  :; . :

haéd no ccnnccticns with eny hoodlums and hed no d such connecticns

for many years; that he last neard from ED RENTZ ebouy th weaks ‘afi. iUt
ter Bentz was placed in either Atlenta or Leavemrort e e
immediately prior to being sent to the prison at Alcptiral and. fibc

e —
——

"o, -.—A .-

- . - ._‘;".ﬂ--»«m—:.---...--m’ﬂmf.
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In this resard acccrding to- BRITZ requested thnst -send him
a few dollars for cigarette money, and s.ortly after receiving this
letter the Federal Parole Officer nad-come into nis office and
asked him wietiier he wanted to have nis neme rewmain on the corres-
pordents list of ED BINTZ a% Alcetraz, and - stated taet he told
the Parole Officer that he 'did not want his name on the list and tbat
be did pot ant to have anything to do witk Bentz.

stated that he had known Albert Bates for ebout ten
yeers prior to the time Bates was involved in this cese; taat he does
not know GECRGE KELLY BARNES either under thgt name or any of his
alieses;that he does not know CLARA FEIDMAN'BATES, and that while he

knows or has heard of all of the sisters of 'E4 Bentz he does not know
the identity of

: stated tnat no friends of Bentz or Bates have ever
gotten in touch with him since these individuels were placed in the
penitentiary, and that he sees no reason why anyone interested in
either of these men should ever solicit his help for any reason. He

denied emphatically that he 13 Teceiving any infomation—frem-anyone

for these two men for tiae purpose of passing it on to other friends,
strenuously insisting that he has had no contect with anyore who knows
these men.

Very truly yowsy

D. M. LADD,

AN

Speclal Agent in Charge

CC San -Antonio

cc Sex anciec; ' A“ b?C |

7=-26
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PUMORESIUN FOH THT DIKTECTOR,
$URIAU LT TPRISONS.

Re: GiIOKCY ¥YELLY BAWNT:S,
uith nslfases; et ol;
CLHARLES Fo ITRISCHEL,
Victin = KIDNAPING,

Tho following memourandun is belng submitted in connection with
possible contacts of Albert BSates, an inmate at Alcatraz Penitentiary:

¥r. £. E. Hirkpatrick of Tulsa, Oklshoma, a business associste
of Charles #. Urschael and the person who delivered the ransom money in
instant case, adviged that during the tims of the arrast of Clara Feldman
Bates and the recovery of a considerable amount of tho ransom —oney 1in

had always created the impression that she waa bitterly incensed sgeinat
Albert Bates and Ceorge r.elly, et al for bringing whut she tormed disgrsce,
on her family.

_recantly made s trip to %Washington, D. C. in

. an mttempt to gee me personnlly; however, I was not in the city and she did
"ot gia.close her buainess to nnyones in the Buresu. On returning to Los
shan.pngeles from Fashington, D. C. she confided in Kr. Kirkpatrick the reason
weva.. .for- her trip to ¥ashington, D. C. She stated that she had recently been
"’-""“‘11111 bg with Loa Angeles, and that on a
~recest trip to Tacoma, Hashington she me} ho, she stated, 1s
and who residea at Tacoma,

Sroul waphington. In a conversation with the women she gave the impression
Buin gl g woman that she was very bitter toward Government officials for
her in jail at the time of the arrest of that upon
© 7 léafning her frame of mind ths @D »ozon stated, "Thy don't you line
: ' ‘up with us.” On belng usk rirg sbe meant by the remark the woman
stated, “You should- e,
’ are stil.l in Fonttnécéé trwyr scill '\uvo many friends on the outside and we
- are wdridm; hard for ‘them and tryin., to attend to soms of thoir business.”

. X 3.0 - .
- TN Y

Y S

g :
5
3

gl L

the atute of Oregon, he had occasion t0 have seversal talks with
G - ::-:
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¥emo for the pirector,
Bureau of v’risons 2 l2«i1=37

In short, the woman told the (U onen thet in-

formation was boing sent out of Alcatraz by Bat-:s, end at the present
time he had sent out word thut he wes very anxious to have his wife, Clara
Taldman, visit him as he had somsthing of importcnce to convey to her. The

wonan intimated that iates desired to tell Clurn Feldnan where some
loot was hidden. The voman remarked, "I do not believe what you
ssy #s it is imposaible for Bates or ¥selly to communicate with the outside
world dus to the strict regulations they have at Alcatruz." The
woman remarked, "Don't be a sap, we have a line of communication into
Alcatraz nll right.” ’

The woman impressed tho - monan that she was deeply
irterected and willing to do unything to help ocut. 5ho waa told to go to
San Yraneisco, Celifornia and proched to 1618% South Avenue, and cull for
that 2 woman named would probably receivs her;
that they would, no doubt, want hor to make a trip to Alcatraz to visit
Bates 1f arrangements could be jperfected and would expect her to perauade
Clare Foldman to visit Bates at Alcatrnz; and that if this was impossible
Bates uight agres to have her deliver a message to Clarn Peldmen for aim.
The voman also advised the @I vomen that this bunch was also
using 745 South Stote Street, Chicago, Illinois, as a Post 0ffice and a
place_of_corrmunication_for information passed-out-of—Alcatraz-by-Bates:

L

The (I vomer told ir. Kirkpatrick that she had nade a
bus trip to washington, [. C. at her own expense in order to tell we the
fucts as related to lir. Kirkpatrick. Che stated she was willing to
cooperate with the Bureau in an attempt to follow the matter out and
ascertain if there was anythiog to the stutements made by the (i) ~oman.
“he did not desirs a job, but due to the dangerous chaaracter or the mobd
involved, she did want to be assured of ample protection and be sure that
she made the proper officiasl contact.

4 telephone call from Mr. Kirkpatrick of Septamber 9, 1937 sdviged
that he had a note from the-vomn: that she did not desire any
contact to be mede with her at the address of her sister in o= Anzelas aa
hor sister knew nothing concerning the informstion relasted; that she had
just arrived in San Frencisco, California asnd desired Mr. Rirkpatrick. to ... . ._____
atviae her what offfici{al of the Bureru she could peraonally contact in
San Francisco; and that she could be reached in caxre of Genernl Delivery.

¥r. Kirkpatrick m-:a edviged, in replving to her letter to advise
her to cell at lioom 1105 Mills Tower Building, San Francisco and personslly

contact Special Agent in Charge 4. J. L. Pleper.
Al blC-
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¥emo for the Direstor,
Burean of FPrisons 3 : 12-8=37

‘l’heq'om edvised br. Kirkpatrick that the (D

woman was due in Sen Franocisco sometime in September, and would, no
doubt, vicit Bates at Alcatrac,

!

In ccnnection with the address mentioned, 745 South State
Street, Chicago, Illimols, further irvestigation has been conducted
by the Bureau in an effort to assertain the conreotion thet address
might have with the above fmots.

The following informaticn has been ocbtained through +this 1n-
vestigation: , .

715 South State Street is ceccugied by the Frank Tavs Hotel
and it might be noted that
has been interviewed inmmerable times regarding various
cases investignted by this Buresu. Ee has been interviewdd particu-
lerly regarding bank robberies in which Edward Bentz has been a sub=

J ect,.

was brougnt to the Chicago office by Special Agents
of thies Bureasu on Bovember 1, 1957, where he wag questioned concerning
the above information. lnsisted that he had no connections with
any hoodlums and had not had such connections for meny years; that he
last heard from EQ Bentz about thres weeks after Bents was placed in
either Atlanta or Leavemworth penitentiory immediately prior to being
sent to the prison at Alcatras Island,

In this regard, eaccording to ) Bents requested that
send him a few dollars for cigarette money, and shortly after receive
ing this letter the Federal Parole Officer had @) come to his office
and asked him whether he wanted to have his name remain on the corres=
pondents' list of E4 Bent: et Alcatrax, end
the Parole Cfficer that he did not want his name on the 1ist ard that
he did not want to have anything to do with Bents,

Qumted'that he had krown Albert Bates for about tem
years prior

the time Bates was involved in this cases that he does
not know GEGRSB Kelly Barmes either under that rame or any of his aliasesg
that he does not krow Clara Feldman Bates, and that while he kmowe or
has heard of all of the sisters of Ed Bentez, he does not know the iden=-

tity of
All bic

ted that he told. . ______ .
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Memo for ths Director, : '
Burean of Frisons L 12=8-37

C

b7 ted that no friends of Bentz or Bates have ever
gotten in oh with him since these individuals were placed in the
penitentiary, sand that he sees no reason why anyone interssted in
qithor of these men should ever solicit hig help for any reason.

flo denied emphatioally that he is recelving any information from
anyome for these two men for the purpose of passing it om to other
friends, stremmcusly insisting that he has had no coztact with any=
one who knows these men. '

The above is being forwarded to you for your information
and consideration, - A

Yery truly yours,

Joha Edgar Hoover,
Direotor,
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(:} Beury Bldg. .
3701 N. Brosd Street %)
- PHILADELPHIA, PA. -
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X November 29, 1937.
'r
Mr., J. Edgar Hoover, Direcior,
Federal Buresu ‘of Investigation,
U. 8. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Ave, at9th Street,
#askington, D, C,
PEGSONAL AND Coly ISP 50 I
IN 22: RCES KIDNAPPING,
t ! .
Dear Boss: ’ -
. . . ‘—(/
.' f Confirming information furnished you over the telephone, Friday 3
<~ | November 26th, I desire to record certain data which I received from g
i informant #4 which nay or may not be of possible value in following up ot
. this case. As I told you, informant #4 got in touch with me because of his T
~J“ desire to procure ny assistance in obtaé'ino. if nossible, what he believes o
~ . to be certnin revard to which he 1a entitled in connection with the recent ~
- conviction et New York of Meyer Frenkenbers for the theft of epproximately
TN - a nillion .and a half dollars worth cf united States Treasury notes from s
“ (] the Bank of the Manhattnn Company. You, of course, recall that 1 bhandled :

. this investizstion as well as thst of theunited States frust theft just prior
K to ny resignation from the sorvice. A separate letter 1s being written you as |

! \E,ﬁﬁto_t he_claim of #4_for this rewnrd._ 7 s b7 D -

- Thile on the telephone, informant vhose prcsentfnadiess is unknown
e to me but who c-~n be reached throug in YMew lark, and whose =
S~ telep.ong, as I urderstood it, is told me that during the et

i period gf his lonz residence in Chicago, he bedeme quite well acquain‘ed with =
~ one ‘béﬁKaplin of Indiann Hardor, Ind., and that on one occasion, after we hed 7,
fq& captured machigg:gg&ﬁKelly at Memphis, 'vern, in the Urshell csse, Kaplin in- -

forrmed #4 that he had on one odeasion herbored nnchine-sun Kelly wzhen the

latter was a fugitive én the kidnapping charge; that he hud furnished Kelly
with an automobile when Kelly got ready to leave his plrnce., This possibly is
the sutomodile which Kelly used in getting trom Chicago to Memphis, but #4 has
no positive information to ti:ls effect; he knows only what Kaplin toid him.
Kaplin further told #4 that Kelly, while hiding at his place, had approached him

R
/ . ‘;'.-"‘.-'L ‘,'("/‘ ‘
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nth refereance to hmug scas of th. rmm :oncy obtainod m tho Brshn
kidnapping., Number & believes that the Moss kidBapping was engineerdd By @

" professiocnel mob out of Chicego, nnd. knowing Kaplin ez he does, thinks A8 ln-
tirely possidble that Kaplin n;ht be n.pprouhd to chn.ngo in tho ‘Tansom '; £
uonoy 1n tho Ross e, - R

: ? " Mumber ¢ ga1d that Kapliy is intimstely sssoctated with Murray
e

ies, Kalpi{Pierce, and 8 t, all of Chicago, KNumber 4 states that
ean proeure information as to' tl» present addresses of these parties, bnt
REAE A is of the opinion t they slrealdy are well known $0 the Bureau, and thst
’ E - such infarmstion As undoubtsdly ocn file at Washington, Mmber 4 slso ntatd

that one DominesXNucia (phonetic), who lives on the north side of Chicego, is -
quite a friend of Abq Xaplin, and that in fact Kaplin, Nueis, or eny of the -
other thrcinentionod ht han s hard in ehanging the ransom money for other
bills,

I Questioned #4 as to his reasons for erriving at these conolusions,
but bhe would give no reason except press notices which he hes seen to the
effect thet a few of the ransom dills have shown up in the above mentioned
locelities,

This {n’onastion s passed onto you for any value whiech it may possess;
- end in procurinz it, I went you to understand that it came to me only dbecesuse §4
ocelled me on the telephone {n the effort to procure my ascsistance in clainins
the rewsrd offered for the eonviction of Meyer rrankenberg.

X Ry Sincerely,

/'/ T x*{‘tht

=g pI& ' 3. ¥. KXITE,
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RACOAN: Decemter 7, 1337.

nara Springs, !eorgie.

ven QD

Tour letiter of Decumber 1, 1937, hus buea recelved
1a which you reguest inforzmction conceralng the criminal
11fe of "Mechlpne-Gun® Xelly. I regret thst I do not heve
zvsilatle for general distribution the informetion you desire.
Howaver, &s of possible esslstince to you in your atudies
of erime et the deachester High School, I am plessed to
enclose cosles of this Buressu's publicetions zhich I. thought
vou might 1lke to hevs. - N .

All b1C

Siacerely yours,

John_Tdgur_Hoover,

Jirector.

Enclosure

Ahe FBI
he Selection &ngd Treining of Personnel
riminel Ident #nd\the Functions of the Ident Div
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: MEXORANDUOX, ®CR MR. TOLSON

-

Reference is made to the corversation had wi%h/yﬁﬁ’the
other day concerning the use of Rand kcNallylmaps showing }Y
theourscgf% Kidneping Case sctivities. \9\

G . .
¥or your information Mr. Nichols has -had a mep prepared r&)
by QD 2»d has duplicated the Urschel activities |
thereon, and for that reason permission will not have to

v

be secur:d from ths Rand lclNally Company for furthsr re- v
orints.
This polizy will be followed ia the future so that the )
Bureau cannot bYe eriticized for uaing copyrizht matter. - ~
N
Respectfully,

Al BIC

¥. R. GLAVIN

St VNP wes wamswmm s

RECCOR LY (.1' - ) l..\_?._‘f ,.?:..O_:LI.__._-._,
BT & . e O STRIATION
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POST GFTICE BAX 1276
CELANGIA CITY, CELACA
JANUERY 7, 1933

Speoial Agent in Charze
Chicago, Illinois

Deer Sir:
Q
IE: 5E0RGE XTLILY RADNNES with aliasecs, LT AL
Charlos F..lrachel = Victin
IDISTNG Q

1y lettor of Scptember 15, 1057, is_lointl: ce.liing Tor
Jowr atitontion, :

Very ‘rwuly yours,

Ce 7Je STTIYN
‘ /](/ SPICIAL AGRNT I CHARGE

Ci3
c¢ - 3ureccu /,-’

i o
7=Ce ‘/’_\r\/;

-
-
g
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Leceaber 17, 1937.

b (i A | GFEORDUR FOE B, TOLSON

te: address beforc Goodeyn Institute Forun,
Dececber 14, 1937, sad conincts with
. peuce officers - 1,130 present.

Ab 8:00 Y.i., Tuezday, Deceszber ig, 1937, L sooxe tefore
tie Goodwyn Iamstitute Forus in the Gocauyn institute suditorius,
idenphis, Tennessee. The house wes llterdlly pocked to its £4)

/} cugucity, there oeing present sligatly in excess of 1,100 persons.
N

I nes introduced wygsin by Mr. larence C. Ogilvie, Circctor
of the Goodnyn Institute, mio lec « Jdexsphls sitorney wred persaual
Ifriend of =zdne. e spoke OF the Uirector und Lhe Zureau In he highest
terus wnd {t ls sugg lested that o persoaul letder fruam the Lirector
to nin, thuuking hinm for nls xind reflerences and for his courtesies

N1 aGurfrg ivahiao

[89%4

4 -’-:-

— e

by him. "His uddress is: .:r. Clurence C. Oglivie, Lirector, Goocezym
I:’:c‘.'.it,ute, Gooduyn Iastitute sullding, <emphis, Tentescee.

\_Al to xa &8 & rTepresentustive of the dureay, would hbe bxca.l) axoreciuted

I =2poke for rifyy ainules and receivec 8splendlu sttention,
by thek belnp rejestediy lnterrupted by sppluuce. st L1is easucluslon,
I found oportuanity to remew my segusintence wncé Srienduihilp with seversl
hundred seabers of the cudience, ot 232 whez expresded tacmselves as
very intercated in the Director ind the :orx o Lhae Bureeu.

Spporiuanity »uas algo found to puy tribute to Lx@%e..:his <

’o ive Dyjertieat for tae eeclistence readered ue in the "dauchine Gue"
CKeily eplsode o the-Urschol kidnuping csse :nd in otner csses.
Inspuctor Perker und Lieutensnt Raney of the ¥emphls Police [omrtacat
vere preceat &b wiis telX ucd 1 chwetted with then for « few alnutes,
exteuding to taew tae birecoor's bLest rogerds. Taey ecsxad esycclally /'

to be remenbered Lo the Ilrector end hr. Clegg. ¥

B ENTY /-7 . o LIS

& / /S =L 72_/

ND2XED pd

N
Y
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Yeao., for Ar. Tolson. -2 12-17=-317.

Commigsioner Clifford Devis o the xemphis Police Denartuent
hed deen invited to futroduce me but hud s speaklng engagezent of his
o=n thut night and vas unsble to be present. I will apend the entire
day of December 20, 1937, visiting the ideashis Pollice lepartzent and
anking the necessary contacts.

A cordial invitation ses extended the members of the cudlerce,
on the Director's behalf, to visit the Burewu shenever any of them
happen to be in Kashington.

dr. Clurence C. Ogllvie, the Director of thc Institute, will
probubly wrlite for fifty esples zach ol our puvilcatlons entitlied
respectively, "The Federsl Bureau of Investlgation® and ®"The Selectiosn
aad Tralatlog of Pdraonnel,” to be placed ln the Goodwya Institute Library
for rcadirg end refercnce purposes.

This Institute is mn outstandizg ome in thec South epd presents
well-known spesitera Iroz &ll over the svuniry. IL is endowed hrough
& trust fund sst up by a foraer resideat of .<emphiu, Tennessee,/iir,
Goodwyn, wnd 4ll or the lectures ere frece to the public. The G/oodnyn
Inatituto cudiencez ure considered to be the vest penerally esseabled
in the tri-stutes of aArxsnsas, Hississippl and Tenressee.

negpectfully,
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I wish to acimorledge your letier dited Jemuery
12, 1238, concernlng sn individual whanou belleve to be
conzected tith the Churlos F.. Urschel kidneping cuse.

- For yowr information t-o individuela reaponsibls

‘far tie perpetratiovn of this of’cnss have been srprelended

ard seatenced for tiis kidnaning, I want to thank you for
the interest wnhich precapted you in ealling this matter to
py attention.

Very truly yours,

John Ejger Hnover,
Director.

cc-El Paso

Y
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Tirs case originaTED AT OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOLA ' CHICAGO0  ruewo. 7-26 ’
REPQRT MADE AT :l DATE WHEN MADE aﬁ.l.illcn FOR REPORT MADE BY
Cricago, Tllinois | 1/19/38 13/33 O ()
Tme S CHARACTER OF CASE
GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases, et al; .
(; " CHAPLES F. URSCHEL - Victinm; KIDNAPING
i ooy
Iy : :
{/| synopsis oF FacTs: rworked Olsont's Coffee

S

choo, Desplaines, Illinois, one week
Fell of 1927; quit anc left; vhere-
ebouts not knowm.

R. U. C.

REFERENCE: - Letters from Oklehoma City Field Division,
September 15, 1937 end January 7, 1938.

DETAILS: - AT TESPLATINES, ILLINCIS
. .
At the Post 0Sfice, Desplaines, Illinoiz, igsnt ascer-
tzined tret theore vwas no plece in the city norm as
A)lisonts Coffee Shop; thet there was zn Olson!s Coffee
Shop located on liiner Street. Likewise there was no
information relative to at the Post Oifice.

At Olson's Coffees Shop, 1518 Miner Street; Agent as=
certained that z women nzmed had worked et the plece for
ahout one week in the Fall of 1977; that sne haé come into the city
on & truck from 2n unimomn place anc nad left her employment without
notice; thet no one knew where she had livad &nd no one haé knovm
that she wes lewving end éicé not Xnow wnere she haéd gone; that she
haé not corresporded with anyone in the lunch room since she left,

REFERRED UPON CONPLETICN TO OFFICE OF ORICIN

Al bIC
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Szecelal Agant in Chergo
Zeasas City, deocouri

Jecer Sirg
Rt GEMSE KELLY JARTS, 77T AL
CIARLIS P IMSCITN - VICTIH
KIDVAPTG -
tn Jemn.rj 31, 1933, the Vietin, Mr. Urschol, called

ot idg of"loo statinz he-dosired to intervicw Doss Shiomman, ot
roevenvordh Pemitentiary, to loarn sdwethior Shroomon could not
inPor: hls es to whoro sane of the wango: moncy iIn this cose =ishé
st2l1) be hiddone o scid ho hnd no delfinit :'-.“"'ox"w"ia:* trat shonnon
yoz3a550d thig Imorled-se zut $housht LFf he d32d e would archnbly
z‘.";sc‘.es‘ 14, since it ::L*_;'\." cntislio hin to cousideration 2%

.

[

—

1ntcx» dete,

17 Jrsckeol desired o mow wicklor it would te =zessitle

&

:‘ov‘ hia o _zroceod-dirsctly-to-Leavortorih wi4liout srior avthorit;r

ot ""e Attorncyr Gorerel or the Uircotcr of tho luvroeu of rizats,.
The anture ol r. Urcchol'!s roquest s covmnicaitod to Jou salo~
chodicaldly o Lhol dede cxd yeou edwised o lstor I tho dey that
such could not %o done ond thet it woulid ke acocassry Tor hin e
geoxre rormissicn fram tho Attorner foneral of tho Thited 3tates,

r. Urschel o Februnr:r 1, 1089, stated he slens to ro-
saess this porrdssien telesrel .:-.cnll" i‘rz::; tho Atborm:icy CGenercl and
he i1l probabliy croceed to Hansas C).‘*_—,' o February 5, 1932 aad will
exdeavor to interview Shaman on Pebruary 7, 1930, e stated ho
would apzreclate it if an A-ont would ncco&;m’q’ hinx on this interviow
after ©o hins obitnined tho apgroval ol tho Attorney Zeneral for his
vizit, I supposted to 're Urschel thnt hs oall at the Xanses Clty
offizo upon nis arrival, £3 in all probability an Arent would aeocupany
hi sineo tho ‘urecu 1s interosted in rocoveriag c.ny of the ransom .
roney which hns not yot becom losatod. e /—-—~—-- ————e
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Pebruary 3, 1918,

Special Agent in Cherge,
San Antonio, Texas,

Deaf Sire

Your laetter of January 29, 1938 has dbeen
received, in which you rejuest & copy ol the roenm,
"Loyalty,® together with a copy of the chart entitled
*K4 dnnning of Charles F. Orschel.® -

) Pursuant to your rejuest, I sm forwarding .
under separate ¢o the poem, "Loyalty,® which you may
present to Chieﬁ and the chart coacerning

the kidnaping of Charlee ¥. Urschel for your use.

A

Very truly gyours,

ABIC e

N
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Post Office Box 1630

San Aatonio, Texas
Jenuery 25, 1938 cri P

Director,
Federal Buresu of Investigation, .

'Hashinston » D. _c.

C-I .

Dear Sir:

Chief, Bureau of Identification

artment of ~ublic Safety, Austin, Texas,

and Records, Dep _
p his office a copy of the

has expressed a desire 30 place 1
crart entitled "Loyalty". s

. / RYGIETIX CivNIs

. ®5uld you nlease cause to bs forwarded to this
office a copy.of this chtart in order that it may be presented
to with the compliments of the Directors )

" I would also 14%s t2 havs sn extra copy of tte

hart ontitled "Kidnaping of Charles FG'Urschel;"-#37-3l.

)/
[

All b7C A =

Very truly yours,

Cus T. Jones,
Special Agent in Charge.

o 77 oL . T RVES
RO S ! F— pra i / ~/

et /
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Jederal Bureau of Inuestination

United States Bepartmens of Justice

Kans=as City, Missouri,
_ Februery 16, 1938.

Director,
Federal Bureen of Investigetion,
Washington, D. C.

o)
Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES; ET AL;
CHARLES F Omscm:L - Victim,

Kidnaping.
2 Dear Sir: -
O‘/ On February 16, 1938, I received a telephone
/

< call from Mr, Charles ¥, Urschel, who said he wes at the
. . Union Station in Kansas City, on his way by train to the
/ Us S. Penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas, where he ex-
pected to interview Boss(Shannon, subject in this inves-

‘,/ - tigation.
Q About 1:45 p.m., February 16, 1938, Lir. Urschel

called me and said he was in the Union Station, Kensas City,

enroute--to-Oklahoma City;_that_he_had interviewed Boss

Shennon but 444 not learn anything of value from him,

I teke it thet L., Urschel's purpose in inter-
viewing Shannon was in an endesvor to ascertain whetner
he knew the wheresabouts of any uore of the ransom money
in this case, lr. Urschel s=id that Shannon declared to
him thet be does not know the whereabouts of any of this

money.

Very truly yours,

@p’ecial /Agent in Cherge4

\

cc Okleshoma City

7-8-

o @ 11O ,7_:1/5’» f

RECORDED

(~

.
e N e e et carniling S—yt g



ke oi L - AR

Adnale [ L1 ok Shaain

A oot

-t it i Dttt B = o bt heand & 8 S s JR T

(874

"—- PRI PR : —t e el e A '_

I -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES?IGATION

Form No.1
THIS CASEORIGINATEDAT QX LABCVA CITY . FILENO. 7-6
rm" MADE AT DATE WMEN MADE PER(IOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE
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GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases; et al.
CHARLES F.OURSCEEL - VICTDM.  KXINAPING

O CHARACTER Of CASE

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

N/

sh no additional infor-
mation regarding attorney, in
connection with shidtements allegedly made to
her in regard tg runsom money. Ske states
told kher Govt. kmew of money involved

.and that only a release from Xrs. Lelly was

can

needed,
P. R
v AN - ::_‘.:

Reports of Special .iger;q Oklahoma
Citil July 20th, 1937 and Special .geot (D

Cxlakoma City, August 17th, 1937 and
September 13th, 1937.

D=TallS:

ad returnsd to that community arpd that he
would take steps to insure her availability for
interview,

- at Woodward, Oiklanoma -
shorir: QISR -<v1o- QD -
returned to Woodward and vicinity about a weex

previously; that she had promised she would re-

On February 34, 1928 Sheri!‘f—'ﬁood-
wand, Ogiahora, telephonically advised that (I

Bl
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main at the hcze of ker father at Fargo, Cklahome until sne had
been interviewed by an dAgent of this 3ureau.

- at Fargo, Oklahoma -

was intecrviewed at the home of

and no further information was secured from her other than
that previously reported by of Enid, Orlahoma,
She stated nowever thaut she did not recall the nawe Tom Banks,
saying it was her belief from voice and manner that he
bud just said "blank™ or "bhnks", intending it to be merely a
designation for an unnamed person., 5She said that bad
‘told her the Government knew of the 315,000 he was desirous of
securing; that there was nothing wrong with this money and to se-
cure it a release froa Mrs, Kelly, presently confined in a pen-
itentiary, was the only thing needed,

She said -haa told her the only thing to fear in-securing

this money was the possidle hijasking by gangsters. She stated _

that shke had cope in contact with “origin&lly for the pu-pose

of collecting a $3.CO bill owed by him to the Broadway Tavern, for

which place she was collecting at Enid, Oklakoma; that she believed

d was merely talkiag and bad no defirite information;that

he has a reputation as a "wind jamrer® and that she did not believe )
or take seriously any of his statexents in this regard., She_stated— —
had this not been_true, he-would- not have talkeéd so freely concern-

. ———ing the matter. She further advised that no trip to Oklahoma was

to be made in connsecticn with securing this money, but thet

had talked of getting her a political job in Oklakoma City; that

ta2is did not have anything to do with the ranso= money statements
mzde by kim. She stated she expected to be in EZanid, Cklahoma in

the Rear future and would attempt to get any further information pos-
sible concerning this matter, from Roberts.

this matter was dis-
stated he believed it advisadble to
concerning this matter.

Following the interview with
cussed with S&C C.

W, Stein wh
directly inteﬂiew-

UNPIVELOPZD LEADS:

TEE 0XaEOA CITY FIELD CFFICE at Enid will intervie

attorney, Stephenson Building, concerning the statements orizinally
made by him to — concerring the securing of $15,000

of the Urschel ransom money in Minpesota, It is believed that dis~
creet inquiry should be m2de in Enid concerning reputation
and character there,prior to the interview.

ioc PEXDING All LiC
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Mareh 7, 1938

eor QD

" I wish to scknowledge your letter dated February 24,
1938, concernlng certain money which you believe may possibly
_be the ransom money obtained in connection with the Ohurles F.
Urachel kidnaping case. '

N\

I am transeitting & copy of your letter to Nr, F. J.
Blaks, Special Agent in Charga, Federal Buresu of Investigaticn,
United Statss Degartment of Justics, 1:06 Tower Potroleum Build-
ing, Dallas, Texas with instruotiocrs that he immedistely have an -
Agent call upon you eoncerning this mattor. ’

I

Pleage-accept-ny-thanks- for-the-interest-which-promoted
you in calling this mattsr to my astiention, N

Vory truly yours,
?or ‘the Director,

Hurold Hathan, o
h3sistant Dirsctor, \"‘r-;\
N
All liC
cc-Dallns  (air msil - speclal delivery) )
photostatic copiles letter from *att.
cc=Oklekoma City .
(chotostatic cory inwnim lcttar cttached) v
K,.,_-—« AU \i\ .
“ ——— - _’: \-‘
. A ; i
5 ‘( . R"-:~:
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Coleman, Texas

o §e dpmyrany
Feb, 24, 1538 R
H .7.~:.'.:'. A
Hon. J. Edgrr Hoover :‘ ’,
¢/o F. B. I.
Yashington, D. C.
Honorables Edgar Hoover: o fﬁ;"u
. A . : ' {
I have been very deeply interested in the Urschel Kid-
napping Case which took placg some four or five years ago. As you know
Kathrine|Kelly lived within/four or five blocks of me. I herve always °
believed!that all of that\fanson money was buried right here in Coleman .. v

County and now I am almost postive,

Tvo or three weeks ago something happened wkich I believe
‘throvs a new light on this case. A man ceme to my place of business and
he was not drunk and I believe that he was in his right mind and we-start=
ed to talk business and this wan ( the first party) recormmended me to moue
to.another town (my drug store) and said that I.. could make better busi-
ness. I then told him that I did not have the money to move on and that
th-t was what was holding me back. He then ask me how much I needed to
move on, I explained that it would coat near $500,00 and he told me he would
loan me the monay if I would keep_ this_quiet, and_ I told_him-that_I-would.

He said that he would tell me all about it if I would keep it quiet. I
personally know that this men never worked a dey in his life and never
ovned more than $25.00 at one time bn his whole life, so of course I got
g little bit curious msbout the whole thing. I told him thet I couldn't
possibly raise wnough money to move on but he replied thst he could put
his hands on the money within five minutes. I then became more interest-
ed in the conversation so I ask him how he got this monoy'nnd*he*then
told me the following story. [ Y

[EAN
‘“'Diu)“fﬁﬂlzzugn ’"ﬁ4'
One evening about sun down, he was feeding his cattfo’aﬂﬁ*“F’NVEs
he glanced out to the road and saw two men stopped near s brii& ndy
noticed them leaving something. After they drove off, he wal Btivef t
the same place where he had seen them spop.--Aftér lookiﬂg around he fa
a jug. He had merely thought that they hed hidden some liquor but ts' hi
surprisge the jug was full of currency instead of liquor.; He broke the
jug to find out whnt was in it. He said that he then tobk the money ha
and put it in & bucket and tried to count it as far as possible..but-he
wouldn't count it all becamae there was too much of it. He estimated the
amount between 3100,000.00 and $150,000.00. I now began to learn more
about this case after this conversation. He told me thet he was afraid
to spend this money and wanted some one to help him to d1sposo of it
. end that he trusted me with this secret of his, Then I esk him if anyone
{ elss ¥new about this secret and he said that just one man other than myself
and thet was Mr, XXX of San Angelo, Texas. Then I ask him just adbout Jﬂu/
hov long it would take him to put his hands on this money, he told me that
he could do this within 25 minutes. To get the things a little clearer i;//
my nind I esk him the name of Mr. XXX and found that this Mr. XXX was re-
lative to him. At onoce I demanded to go to see this Mr. XXX who lives in
San Angelos .“fewv e’ :
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Page 2.

The first party told me that if.I wanted to go to see Mr. XXX it was O.K.
with him. So the next morning (Feb. 12th. 1938) the first perty ask me

to take him to San Angelo, Texas to take this metter up with Mr, XXX. So
that the first party could get hold of this money. Ve all three met in
Sen Angelo and I found the first party's story true thus far. Ve three
then made arrangements at once to come back to Coleman, Texas that same

day to get the money. Mr, XXX was to come from San Angelo'to be =t my

drug store in Colem"n, Texas ~t 7:45 P.M. thrt snme day and we would then-
meet the first party at 8:00P.M. to see the money. Ye went to the place
where we had sgreed to meet. Ve got the first perty in the cer end he

wes to show us the money., He took us down a lene neer one of his relativerg
farm and told us to wait there and so we did for about 40 minutes. This
first party came back without the maoney and hed An excuse that e dog was
barking to much for him to get the money. I then asked him if he realized
what this meant in this case if he didn't find the money. 'He said, I will,
and turned sround and went back the second time to get the money and we

(me and Mr., XXX ) stood for an hour or more waiting for him to come beck
with the money, Finally we drove Around the place and came back and then
the first parfy came dback to the card end said thnt the money hed been re=-

" noved from the place where he had 1&ft it but he said that he believed

that some of his relatives had wmoved the money but if they had thet he
would get it back.and he told us to wait awhile rnd he would look again
so he left and never came back that night but we waited until 11:30 P.M.
th~t same night and then decided to come back home. The next morning

Mr. XXX_came_to_see_me_and_he ask_me _my opinion_of this mrtter and_I_ told
him that I believed that this money should be turned over to federal rgents.
(As you know, our benk was robbed of several thousand dollars and some of
the Urschel ransom money was found buried in this county And I was postive
that this belonged to one of the incidents or both). I rlso told Mr. XXX
that wi if the first party did not turn the money over to the proper
authorities or to us (me and NMr. XXX) thet I was going to mct according

to the law, I feel that I ruined everything when I expressed my opinion,
because I think that the first party and perhaps Mr. XXX had got cold feet.
I feel that my opinion made me loose the first pm party's confidence. And
I believe thet this is the main reason why he did not turn the money over
to me., I told the first party and Mr. XXX that if we w ould turn the money
over to the federnl agents wnd collected sany rewerd thot we would divid

it emogng the three of us. M¥r., XXX went to see the first party this same
morning (Feb. 13, 1938) to find out just what the first perfy meant by
neking suchs a blunder end why he did not turn the money over to us as he
said he would. The first perty.told Mr., XXX thet he was going to come
down to see me,which he did the 13th. of Feb. The first party told Mr. XXX
th-t he did not have any money but when he (the first party) came to see
me, he ask me to give him until thet night and that he would get the money
this timne for certain., But it seems to me that some of his relatives

gave him some advise (if he did have the money) to not turn the money over

to me be:cause I might not give the money to the authorities and th-t maybe
if 1 did, ha might not come in for some of the reward offered. Now Mr,

Boover I do not know if this first perty has the money or not but I do not
see why he would come tp gpe and tell me this story if it wasn't true be-
esune cause I never suspected such a story from him and he told it on his
own free will. As you know Mr. Hoover the part of the money that was found
was found buried &n this county and this money that I am telling you about
is hidden in this county also if the first party's story is true,
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The first party told me and Mr. XXX that he was positive
that the two xen he saw stop At the bridge and leave something and then
drive off was two of our leading law officers. The same two that re-
covered a p-rt of the ransom monay, thng wa;n?griod on Crss?Coleman's farm.
These same twe officers were/%oiﬁ !h&% 331 moﬁey was burjed there but
these officers waited until dark to go there and recover it. The man that-
told these two officers about this money is the one that told me. EFené
Isn?t it possible that all of the money was found but wasn{t turned over?

" The first party told me not to mention about these two officers because
he was afraid that they might kill him. The first party told me that it
was only e few deys after he found this jug of money thet one, of these
two leading officers resigned to take a less paying salary, SR would elso -
have to be away from his family most of the entire time, :

. If you feel that these faets hold any weight in this ecase,
you may send a man(preferadbly unknown in this state) to see me and I will .
give him all of the knowm facts which are too numerous to write and I will
also give him 8ll of the names withheld in this letter of the parties
involved. If you send a representative to see me have him bring this
letter with him and other F. B. I. credentinls as I want this to be strictly-
confidential. '

Ye.can not turn this informetion over to our law staff in
this county or eny other county in the Stete of Texas becnmse the officer
thet resigned is now working for the state as a Rrnger. So please keep
this information strictly confidential,

Awniting to hear from you further, I am,

* Since

- b1

Coleman, Texas
P.S.

As a respectable citizen, I felt that it was my duty to turn this informetion
over to Federal Authorities,
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~Alcatraz and sizned by Cathefin

“ that she had a visit fromﬁlrkocxtrick down in Oklehoma City wha ::..“e:u__._.
was questioning her regarding the rest of the Urschel money. .

’ IR /
DIRECTOR K P Ceem e ML i

—

.. - fese i
Federal Bureau of Inuestigation i Ve e
M L lTY caviaacamen !
Wnited States Aepartment of Justice Mr. Croat voveeemees |
- np-. Egan -
Washington, D, 4. Mr, Foxworth ...
v/\(/ Mr. Glavin....... —
PEF March 28, 1938 M, Bz oo
Tize - 4:10 P.M. i
. Mr. Lestor .ccaeucaae
MEMORENDUHM FOR YR. TAMM M. Melotire.-..
—— Mr. Naughten .......
Mr. Nichols..... ——
At the above time SAC Bieper called and advised that ;:';::::wnt:;
taey had just intercepted a 1 éaf addressed to Gggzgg_&ellx_at m;Tmm=h::;n.

Xelly in vhich ske advises hing

Pieper advised that she wrote this three-pzge letter imploring George . .. . |
that if he knew anything to give them the information so that the

money could be recovered. Iir. Pieper indicated that the amount

of money to be recovered was not knowm by him. He said that he

had telked to MMachine Gun"’Kelly tkhe other day and found him to

be in & "pretty good mood."

Mr. Pieper irquired if the Bureau would approve sending
this letter back to the source from which 1t was obtained and
weiting until_it_was _received_by Xelly and_then_ sending an_Agent _there

t> interview hin.

I advised ¥r. Pleper thet the letter should be returned
and that I could see no reason why this procedure should not be
followed as long as there wes no other method by which Kelly could
furnish them with this information.

Respectfully,

%"W

FOXWORTH

RECOMDFD o o e oo i
et
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PCTAL DELIVE
Aoril 2, 1938
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Special Agent in Cherge,
Delles, Texas.

/

Res GFORGE KFLLY BARNES, with aliases; et al}
CHARLES F. URSCEEL - VICTIM;
KIDHARPING.

Deer Sir: .

Refereaco is mede to Buresu letter dsted darch 7,
1938, to Coleman,
Texas, topies of which were furnished to the De las and
Oklshome City offices, relative to the instant case.

_fransmitted herewith are caopiea of e letter dated

R

Merch 28, 1938, received fro -{ndicating that —
he hes not a&s yet been interviewed and advising that he is
leaving ebout April 5th on & trip of approximately five to

ten ﬁs' duration. It is desired that 1£ possible

be interviewed before he leaves.

GRS 1ot tcx hos not been acknowledged.

Very truly yours,

Ear Yohn Bager Hoover,
IRPERE 1N Director.

.\ .‘J.. R
.. Inclosure !

...ge = Oxlahose City (with copy ofm
LI g letter of 3/<

A BIC
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¥orm No. 1 .

THis CASEORIGINATED AT (Oklahoma City FILENO. 7.§°
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADEL PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
. WHICH MADE
Oklehama City 4-4-38 s-25-33 | D
TITLE -~ CHARACTER OF CASS
L
GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases; et al. Kidnaping.
CEARLES F.OURCHEL - Vietim.

U-’

/

SYNOPSIS OF PACTS:

John Roberts, Enid, Okle., attorney, now
dead,

” !
J

P.

Report of Special Agent-

-Okla . City, 2-13-38,

DETAILS:

s

At Enid, Okluhome.

chiet of Police QU cavised tret Jonn Roberts, attarney,
reported to have made statements regerding the ransom money, had died
about thres momths prior to the date of this interview. (H-steted
that_Roberts_bad died-spparently-es-the result of excessive drinking of

bed whiskey or had teken poison inmasmuch as he had been discovered in

the home of his estrenged wife, both he and his wife lying on the floor
in ap unconscious condition.

further advised in regard to this matter thet John
Roberts some time before his death had told a story to (il siniler
to that reported by es noted in the report of referencee.
stated that the story was told to him while be and John Roberts
were riding together to Oklehoma City in an satomobile; that during this
ride Roberts talked a great deel sbout his participation in the Urschel
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kidnaping case in which he as attarney defenied Mrs.
Katherine(Kelly. He stated that Roberts boasted a great
desl about having seen Mr. and Mrs., Kelly in the Young-
blood Hotel in Enid while their apprehension was being
souzht by the police everywhere. He said Roberts claimed
to have 315,000, of the ransom monsy in this case sc- :
cessible to his use but did not know exactly where 1t was,
havi to make further contacts in order to determins this,
said he did not pey much attention to this story
at that time end therefore had not reported it to anyone,
and secured no further information than that voluntarily
offered by Roberts.,

Inasnuch as (D bed steted that although Jobn
Roberts was sepaerated frol his wife, b still essocieted with
her in a business and social sense, efforts were made to lo-
cate Mrs. Roberts for the purpose of determining if her
deceased husband hed ever disclosed to her any information
which might be of value in this case and further for the
purpose of mekinz a2 seerch of personal effects left by Robdrts.
It was determined that Mrs. Roberts was out ‘of the city but at

2

e

a—later-date—could-be—located—at-the-Oklahoma Laundry; for which
firm she is employed as a solicitor of businesse

UNDEVELOPED LEAD:

TEE ORKLAFCMA CITY OFFICE

At Enid, Oklahoma will locate and interview Mrs. John
Roberts as set forth in the body of this reporte

PENDING
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Director,

Federal Bureau of Inuestigation
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice

1206 Towsr Pstroleum Bldg.,
Dallas, Texas. ‘

April 4, 1938,

!

Federal Buresu of I_nvestigntion;
Washington, D. C.
Re: GEORGE KEI BARNES, with eliases; et al;
CHARLES F,~URSCHEL - VICTIM;
KIDNQPING. .

Deer Sir:

Replying to Bureau letter of April 1, 1938 {7-11S5)
an egent is now enroute to Coleman, Texas to interview (i}

i

The investigation has been delayed by othsr urgent
matters. :

Very truly yours,

F P

1]
FJB‘ Special Agent in Chargse.
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Form No. 2 . o '
THLIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OMOMA CITY’ omw K FILE NO. 7_7
REPORT MADEK AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE
DALLAS, TEXAS 4-16-38 4/4~5/38 L ]
TITLE - CHARACTER Of CASX
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases; Et Al. KIDNAPING.
CEARLES F.“URSCHEEL - Victim _ LT e

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Contact with banks in San Angelo, Texas, to

locate large deposits or safety boxea of :

' or#negativo. Post Office, sap. -~ -
gelo, furnishes their address as Valley * "

Service Station, Sonora Route, San Angelo,

Interviews with (IR 20 QD dovelo

_po information 'in addition to that 1n*
letter to the Bureau, presently

" located at S. MK Harvick Farm, Ozona, Texas.

s et —
= e

p.
REFZRENCE: Bursau letter dated March 7, 1938 addressed to
/‘ Coleman, Texas {7-115)

DETAILS:

o 7 AT comy( TEXAS

4 ,’,« .

4
interviewed;—at-whichtime the informa vained was ldentical with that

: shown in the letter received by the Bursau i‘rom- dated Fabruary 24,
{71938 at Colemem, Texes.

®ith disclosing his identity the writer was t honically :
(( advised by of Coleman, Texas, who is
N that- was nresently located ir San Angelo, Texas and probably with

Q

- Al
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AT SAN ANGELO,’ TEXAS

f ths San Angelo National
ank, was interviewed at which time he searched ths r=zcords of the above bank
in an effort to ascertain if either—oerin-
tained an account or a Safety Deposit Box with instant . .

The records of the above bdank reflected that
tas had an account there for the year, but the most morey he ever had on
doposit at one time was two hundred and fifty dollars; that at the present
time his balance was only four dollars and eizhty seven cents; that neither
or had a Safety Deposit Box. stated that in the event

either of the two above mentioned persons did deposit a large sum of money,
he would immediately notiry the Dmllas Fisld office.

—of the First National Bank, was

interviewed at which time hes searched the records of his bank which reflected
that neither or had ever had an account or Safety Deposit Box with
instant bank. stated that in the event either’ orq
opened an account, or rented a Safety Deposit Box at instant bank, he woul '
immediately notify the Dallas Field ofiMce,

\ .
R —
was interviewed at which time e writer was advised that after the records of

instant hank were searched they failed to reflect that- -had
ever had an account or a Safety Devosit Box.

_ of—Coleman,-Texas-accompanied-Agent—to—San
Angelo on April &, 1335 to pcint out and identiry QR if located at .
the latter place. %hile inoquiring at various cafes and beer parlors for

was advised by of the Baker Cafe, thaa
had purchased a tourist camp outside the c¢ity limits of San Angelo on '

This tourist camp is known as the Valley Service Station and
are going to operate the camp,

the Sonora road.

voth QR sz

At the County Clerks office the writerwas permitted to examine
the records of that office, which reflected that thd Tourist Camp was still on
record as being the property of After several tele-
phone calls to various Abstract Companies, it wdsa dscertained that the San
Angelo Abstract Com had drawrd up the deed for Lot 13, of the Concho River

Estate, and that had' on or about the 25th of February sold
of Coleman, Texas. is’cated

instant property to
for the San Angelo Abstract Company, was

that—is the motier of

interviewed at whic she advised the writer that about the 25th day of

February, 1925, QD oz D - -
at that office and requésted that she draw up a deed on the above property from

to That after she had drawvm up the deed
ae instructed, insisted that the deed be ra-writter snd made
in her rfavor, stating that it was her money with which the proverty was being

A Al blc
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- ———— An ipterview was irrediately kad with

bought, Y stated that she acked them $™\make up their minds that it
was immateria er who's name was on the dee.. stated that the
property was sold for 3$6,500,00; that there was a £500.00 cash down payment
which was paid by check and not in cash; that the balance was to be in $1,000.,00

notes, due semi-annually, H stated that at the time of the transaction,
she wondered if it was legitimate because of the argument between (NN

Supsrintendens of }ails at the U. S. Post Office,

was 1n1:erviewed at which time he advised that the records of his office reflectec

that both and had requested that their mail be

sent to Sonora Route, Valley Service Station, stated that he kmew

sight but d4did not know that the address given by them is the

Téurist Camp in question‘ ) : '
S

At the Valley Service Station Tourist Camv
interviewed at which time he advised the writer that
the camp for several months and a few days ago a
stating that she had purchased the Camp, and that
to operate it. stated that he knew little about tnatP
drank a lot and he knew that_ disapproved of drinking and
would stey away fram him, stated that thers had been a bunch there
several times to see ut he did not inow any of them; that he did not
know or any of relatives except that about
three days agec eft there with his house trailer and returned later that
same day without it; that he Pmoved to the Camp in instant trailer; that
on April 4, 12328 left tke Camp with his wife and sor for Colemanr, stating

Rt

was
ad lived there in
drove into the camp
was going

he was going to errange his business at Coleman and return April 5, 1938 and
take over the camp within the next two or three days, ‘“hile interviewing
returned to the Camp with his family ard was identified to the

- QD

writer by

at which tire he
advised the writer thet he did not know the present whereabouts of
thet and is supposed to ncx be either jin Coleman, Talpa, or.

San Angelo, Texas, Wnen questioned regarding the money thet (is recorted
to have hid somewhsre on the farm ofd stated vhat @n=a
mentioned the money to him several days before Christmas and the next tims he
heard of the money was when -and drove to San Angelo, on
February 12, 1938, at which time they ail discussed the obtaining of the money
and disposing of same, That while talkir mentioned tiirning the momey
over to the Federal Agents. This, stated, caused 2 chenge in to
the extent that was reticent in discussing the aftrair from that time on,
state s noted for not telling the truth and would steal any-
ng that could be moved. stated that he did not know what to think
about having this money: that all during the course of the conversation
between the three of them never one time crossed himself up or gave him
any reason to doubt him regarding his possession of the money, Further infor-
mation furnished by P was identical to that 1nd letter to the
Bureau, and resiterated by him upon interview.

st Al bIC
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contacted the writer again this same date

about 8:30 p.m. at which time he furnished the present and correct address of
which is ¢/o S. M. Harvick Ranch (38 miles south of Ozona, ‘I.\sxas)‘l
Ozona, Texas, stated that he would be glad to accompany Agent to the 1‘
above ranch -end do everything possible to make admit his statements to
bimself and and insist that if he is in possession of such

money that he produce it and avoid further investigation and possible serious
trc’ubleo

advised the writer that in the event returned to
San Angelo or Coleman that he would immediately notify the Dmlles Field office
in order that an interview could be had with him regerding his possession of

the money mentioned in this report., An addressed,franked envelope was left
with &ror the above purpose.

" UNDEVELOPED LEADS:
THE DALLAS FIELD DIVISION

Will upon receipt of ths ebove information frm—
nterview_xesarding his possession of the money mentioned
n this report. .

N

Al blc

PENDING.
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April 26, ‘-.0339

7[%

Special Apant in Churee,
Oklanoma Cityr, Oxlzhomu.

2
@_L.\-
#¥: GCEORGE ELLLNY TAINES, with aliases,
et al; CHALES ¥, UASCiFL -~ VICTIM,
KITRAPINCG,
" Dear Sirs
S Reference is mude to your letter of April 72, 1936
r[? , vherein 1t {8 recucsted th;jkgzﬁanted notice e posted in ‘the
! Burcau’s files for Ir. C. ¥ Adrienre, SPEI-278980, who was

then e fugitive.

Q Further reference is ~ede to your mexorandusm to all
field o "ices Futad September 1E, 1936, edvising of ile appre-
nengion of Adrienne on Septexher 15, 1936,

To dnte the wanted notlics pluced in ¢he ©1les ¢ the
.Identification Division 2143 not heen removed, end in <he event
there ‘s no further recason why the saae should te retefned, &t
12 desired that your o0"fice requnat the Identificetion-Divielon
to reseve this wanted notice.

R
- Voery <ruly yowrs,

Jonn Edgur Hoover,
DPirector.

t: COMMUNICATIONS SEQTIDN !
v MAILED !'F“:‘(’(o X - T e
U M P08, #2 ~ f
Uy ‘:'ii i NEL - S - O {7 i
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Form No.2 .
THIS CASEORIGINATED AT OXLAKCHA CITY, CLAHCHA

ESJIGATION

FILENO. 7=7

0
GEORGE KELLY BARNZS, with aliases, et al.
CHARLZES F.“URSCHEL - Vietim

REPQRT MADK AT i DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR RRPORT MADE 8Y
WHICH MADE
DALLAS, T3XAS 5-4-38 4-28-28 —
mnx s CHARACTER OF CASE

KIDAPING

SYNOPS!S OF FA adnits telling
Coleman, Texas, and

s

ctates that ha manufactursd these ¢
he was surprised that he was taken
presently emprloyed at 31,75
land on IUDLEY RANCH forty miles so

()
RUC

Division, Auted 4-16-38,

DETAILS:
.

»

stated thet he %23 not sean
that he was sure that

AN kel
AGENT

d'n.sed thet -
emplovza on the HARVICZ
still there., The writer
vho stated thet ker

4

with
together on the HARVIC
ascertained from

money near San

geio, exas,

Afngelo, Texas, of rindirg largs sums of money but

\( REFERANCE: zeport of ®LCLL AcTT (NN 21 1as Field
‘f Al

*o- ¥
Station and Tourist Camp located about two miles from San

§
’( Anrzelo, Texas, on_tha_Sonore_Hi ihv:ay_was*int arviesiad-end-he

on T HARVICK RAICH located 38 niies south of Ozona, Texas,

RANCE and that she would know whetier

K RAMNCE, at the nresent time. The writer
of Colenan of finding a large sum of

to San Argelo shertly after ha old-: rinding

and )
San
ales end that
geriously,

per day grubbirg
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some money; 1.0;- was at the time look.inr’;);’)le - to collert a
debt, and that it was- opiation at thatme tha: (hed told
him this story to trr €0 secure arother loan,

AT OZONA, TiXAS

The writer interviewed at hie ranch
located forty miles south of Ozona, end he stauted thet he did not know
but that a crew of msn finished some grubbing work or his »anch
about one month ago and that they were presuutly wor}cirxg on the J, M,
DUDLEY RANCH.

as interviewed at the DUDLZY RANCIi, and he
1mediately denizd that he had evar a iarze erouat of monay.. He
stated that he had told

t Colernn, Texas, and , of Colemen, of finding
large sums of money but trat he was drunk on each orcasion he mecde thess
assertions and that he wes shocked to hear that these individuals had

taken him seriously.

-st-:\ted that he was born end raised iu Coleman County,
Mex2s, is married and has four children: that two years ago he went to
New Mexico and worked and upon returnirs to his hore in C oleman, caught
his wife out with anothe> man; that he immediately began drinking; t ke
guit his wife ond evar since then haz just worked at odd Jjq i rt
of' the State; that in Decermber of 1937 he was torkin: for
of Sterling City, Téxas, and thet CLYDE paid him a cormaissicg for selling
some sheep to ther; that he went to

look at these sheep other dought them an E
at that time that he had found a large sum of morey and at the time ae made

this remark he wes drunk; that he %0ld this story in an sttempt to mrke a

_—_H\_(*ﬁ—biil_d up to borrow & hu.ndrsd dollers fron in order tiet e couid tTy

Continuing, atated thet he has known
of Coleman, Texas sires 1629, and that he
hed besn drunk together many times; that about Febrmary or

this yreer he and bought two halr-pints of whisiksy in Ccleman, Texas,
and that they drove out of tovm and drank this whisksy, as ’knev:_that

the officers vould pick him up if the; caught him drunk; that he did get
drunk and at the tiwme tOldQ findirg a- jusg containing 2 large
e pu

amount of money and all of culars of how he found it; thet the next
day he continued drinking ard-that pproached nin atout this story
and he told that ne'7 that he had found the roney; that
nsisted that they com=z 4o 3au Anrelo and zee thhat they 4id
anid both of them drank on the wcy to 3Zan Angelo and he got drunk,
He stated they =au for abou* 30 mirutes in San Angslo and then Te-

1y,

turned tc Ccleman; taat CAl£ TO Zoleran tkat evening ard spert _the . . _ ...

pight with his mother and the naxt day all three of them got drunk; thet

andé accompanied him to where he said he could get the money,
ard he returned and told ther it was gone; thet the next day, which was
Lcnday, he scbered up and went down to see qa.na told him that he
tad pot found eny money and had lied about the whole thing; that

v:ould not believe him and threatenzd hnin with the Fedzrul Govarnne

-2 -
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s(")d that he was surprisec tiat “ JEhed reported this
metter to-the Government. further stated th ame tire ebout
the first of tliis year ha told of Coleran,
Texas, that he had found a large sum of money in e jnug under a bridge
below the slaughter house in Coleman, Texas; that he wzs drunk when he
told this story,

-s rresently employed on the J, M. IUTLEY RANCH
located ebout forty miles south of Ozora, Texas. :le advised that he in-
tends working another month on his present job in order to make enough

" money to rent a house in 3an Angelo, Tzxas, and prepars to take his wife
back for the sake of his children. (@Jecrised thet ke is meking
$1.75 per day. :

AT SAN ANGELO, TEXAS

—was interviewed and he adviced -

has been a drunkard all of hic life; that did tell hir in Dscember
of last year of finding a lerge sum of money but that hs paid no attention
to it. denied getting drunk with andq in Coleman,

Texasz, but stated that he bought a half sint of whisksy in Colaman when

he departed for San Angelo to drink elorg the way home. -stated ‘
h cume to San Angeio to see him about the money

that whsn
q;as 2runk; and that IGHT
teteq t be believes that is losing

i5 somewhet peculiar in that he will believe

his mind; trat
anything one tells h

REFERRED UPON COMFLSTION TO THE OFFiIC: CF ORIGIN

I
——

— A\ viC
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER (j,
DIRECTOR

Frderal Bureau of Inuestigation
WUnited States Bepartment of Justice
Washington, B. C. ‘

oD sey 2, 1938.

" siEdOF£sDU.a FOR AR, CLEGG

!

" whiie attending the present Retraining School the
; undersigned agent, during the course of & tour of the buildi
noted in ithe exhibit room a chart relavive to the Urschel
Zianaping case, and it apoeurg that on tais chart the subjects
in this case ere mentionea as date‘b Georcuf Relly =zad “Betey."
Presuasably, "Batey" was meant to be Baliey, at Least thaere was
no sucihh person by the name of "Satey" involved in this case to
hgent's knowledge, and it is oellevea that the nume “"Bailey",
the correct name being Mﬁ. snould be incorporated
instead of the name;@:ate

Respectfully,

¢ &//ﬁ):“ g A\l b1C

REC ?::7_“"“ $
B A 6EF |
TR ‘ ) CELVISTIRATT Y




Federal Bureau of Inuestigation

Wnited States Bepartment of Justice

POST OFFICI BXX 1276
OVLAHGIA CITY, OKLATICHA

iy 12, 1933

\
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
washington, D.Ce Attn: Identification Unit,
Dear Gir:
O .
RE: GE®RGE KSLLZY 32728 with aliases, - 10 \
et al; CEARLES Fv URSCEZL - VICTIH. A (f"z-" Vil
KDUEAPLG AR R
i R ~ A fc
Please rsfer to Bureau letter of Axril 26, 1938 in \\ 2 s

this case, advising that a wented notice js still posted in

. the Bureeu files for DR, C. JOADRIZLE FBI-?.BSQBO%S re- — /7 0’_)) .

guested in letter from this office dated April 22, 1936. Ee

g1

Please cancel this wanted notice,

Very truly yours,

NALiD
=0T Iii CEARGE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF IRVESTIGATION
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Federal Bureau of Inuestigation

United States Bepartment of Justice

POST FICS BCY 1276
Cklehona City, Cklehoma
lay 25, 1638

Director

Federal Zureau of Investigation
Washington, D.Co.

Dear Sir: _
9
RE: GECRGE I’E.pr' BARITES writh aliases, et al;
C".L.PT“S T/ URECIEL - VICTIII.
XIDITARIIG

Please refer to Bureau letter of lay 17, 1938, (7-115-728)
requesting vwhether one Peters o45 celiber bullet case, one +45
caliber bullet, and e dboz of .45 caliber Colt Automstic Cartridges,
which were found in the bedroom occupried by ¥ELLY and his wife at
Vemrhis, Temnessee should now be disposed of per:zanently.

As fer as this particular case is concerned it does not
apgear necessary to retain thesc exhibits any longer. Idowever, it
is suggested that the Buregu consider the possidbility thet informa-
ticn might be received jrx the future connecting KNLLY with some
aurders wherein these, fexhibits might be of poszible uses For this

reeson it is thounzht £

che.t it swvould be advisable for the Bureau %o
retain these for possible future use, for a fewr years at least,

Very truly yours »

E. P, GUIIAUE
STEZCIAL AGIIT IJ CEAR Q

og b1C-
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Special Agent in Charge, .
Oklahome City, Oklahoma.

Re1t

Dear Sirt

| Y 2
| ' 0
7;115-723 Kay 17, 1938.

George Barnes Kelly,
with &lisses, et alj
Charles F. Urschel =
Victim. KIDNAPING.

The Bureau has in its Laborsatory Evicence Files a
package containing one Peters..4(5 callber bullet case, one
+45 caliber bullet, and a box of .45 caliber Colt Automstic
Cartridges, all found in the bedroom occupied by Kelly and
wife at the home of J. C, Tichenor, 1408 Rayner, Memphis,
Tennessee, which evidence was received from the Birminghsm
Field Division in October, 1933.

#ill you_please_advise_the Buresu icmediately if

there is any resson why thess exhibits should not be disposed

of permanently.

Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover,
Director,

:: KT T

% Mr, Vong
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N
Mr. g E. Hoover, Direct ,

Federal Bureau of Investigatiorm, - . . S : .
United States Department of Justices, - - ENOGKVILIE FIZLD DIVISION

Weshington, D. C. ‘ . .7 . (Nasme snd a@dress of Ccniributor)
\ij I May 20, 1938
: : “. {Date) -

Dear Sir: - - . oo

- The following is additional record in a case on which fingerprintis have been
cailed Lo ths Federal Bureau of Invostigation: '

¥EI Wumber 9193

Name, Aliases and Number_msm.&.km_m.:mmm £13197, ¢

—_Kansas City, Mo.

Fingerprint Classification _.7'/.': [
t {To be given if FBI number not known)
‘\._.’f Date of Arrest, or Received_ 10/18/24 - °
< Ch:rge : | : stete warrent
% Dato of Disposition 11/12/24
___:%_Dispaeition dismissed. — - ':__& ‘”“‘*"1-

; ! A
3. < LAYy 24 1338

_ . 3
ng i 7--]/; Do?))(“‘-"-’f‘" R

= g PR S . 'R
A % N K . K ey v / "“‘—"—-“ e
q . .. PR . < i ~ i

HER

| /l A i AY 23 ie 348 P A =
(/ \ : Very truly yours, \ : M\ K%
m - /“ ’ O -. A '.T lvi ‘f I‘L‘F’-{

[ |

{

&

|

U i

< A _.__‘,?.....z__. i, J
I

i

TR

i/

- ‘ - i 2. Ri DAVISA Speciel t 1n' Cherg
(For instructions see raverse side) (0fficial Title) [




-~ oo

This form is to be submitted to the Federal Bureau of Investigation,
United States Department of Justice, to report dispositions of cases in which
prints have been forwarded previously. Dispositions include such information.
as advice relative to sentences imposed, fines, acquittals, dismissals, etc.

Where the FBI number is available, it should be used.

Primary classifications, if available, should be given in reportirg
common names. : :

o~



st T B HOOV.Di"ec‘""’"' O

Federal ‘Bureau g™\Investigation, : :
United States Dey. Yftment of Justice,’ T ' PIR
Washingion, D. C. e (hama and address of Contributor)
o MAY 20, 1938
SN T - -(pate)
Dear 8ir: :

L

The followxng ie add1t1onal record in a case on whxch fingerprints have baen
mailed to the Federai Buresau of Invastigatzon. .

TBI Rvemboer 9193

Name, Aliases and Number__ JOSE

Fingorprint Classification - : ' . 'fiz
{To be given if FBI number not known) ' ' ,fﬂr*.
Date of Arrest, or Received, 2/4/38
Charge : 1nvest1g;tion
Date of Disposition : 2/6/28
Pisposition released.

, -

S

Very truly yours,

a— -

-

YGopm N o gadl ST A
- ; - i 0 Y I‘] i - R -JNY"L’ 4
m{s/ /2 ~0/ // !

E. R. DAVIS, Special Agent in Charge.
{(For instructions see reverse side) (Official Tltle)

.,
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M-, J.°E. Hoover, DOctor. ) o

Federal Bureau of Investigaticn,

United States Department of Justice, - KNOYVTTT® FYETD NIVISION
Washingion, D. C. - ' | - (Name-and address of wnnnbutor)
\,\) _ MY D, 1938

4& " - (Date)

Desr Sir

The following is additional record in a case on which fingerprints have been
iled to the Federal Bureau of Investigation:

FBI Numxber 9193

Name, Aliases and Kuxzbar JORY T >KI‘I-T'\IS alias J. R, Johnse #1600

- - 1. ’—’l
- _ VG
. ~ Fingerprint Classification _
% {Tc ba given if FBI number not known)
':ig Date of Arrest, or Received__7/29/19
- Charge investigation
< . N
_\ Date of Disposition \
.; Disposition No record. . S
S ,_,/'”"' “’_:__,_ ————
‘\\‘.& . M 2z smmeim

N Bz —\
N . 7- -zz,.___iﬂz% 1938 |

i‘~ CRZE ST G ST;bA(mN r_J

v T

/ .. ‘0/\ (/\':\A ifery Fru?’m?ours:-:..:. ._,&

.- ,!-‘l

-.,.‘ y "

: i !
R D Special Ape Charge, i
(For instructicns see reverse side) {Off Av?‘i‘rt‘?s’g he TEOs:




’ Federal Bureau of Inuestination
Hnited States Department of Justice
P. 0. Box 1276
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
June 16, 1938
? . Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigauon,
Washington, D, C,
0
Dear Sir: Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with allases;
, - Et Al. CHARLES F{ URCHEL Victim,

KIDNAPING,

Reference is had to telephone communication received
from Mr. NICHOLS of the Bumeau on June 13, 1938 with respect to
securing certain information as to the present location and ac-
tivities of .

Pursuani to instructions Special Agent R. H. COLVIN
proceeded to A Oklahoma, where discreet inquiries were made

of the Postmaster i that ilacel id
-in that vicinity.

advised tha presently '
Asher with
and that she has atten e East Central Teachers

o ege at Ada, Oklahoma, but durmg va.ca.tio g the summer
e above—named relatives in Asher. inromed that
s not married, bears a good reputation in the community and

is apparently a very nice girl, It was indicated by“
i ini pally supported by
the former of whom is
school and the latter conducting a beauty shop in Asher,

The substance of this information was conveyed to Mr.
MICHOLS of the Bureau by telephone on the lSth instant,

Very truly yours s ___

/ - :) ’./‘
RECORDED £ .0 %.w»..a_l / s—--m»;—(' 7

._ & E. P. GUINANE, gq;( HELE iy TETILATIGN
s DNRED, Special Agent in Charge. :

Al WiC_. - -
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" at Los Angeles.
i~ a trusty in Ward 110 Los Angeles County Hospital.

O 0

Federal Burean of Inuestigation

United States Bepartment of Justice

Los Angeles, California
June 23, 1938.

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
.L"ﬂshinston. D. C. :

¢
HE: GBEORGZE KELLZY BARNES with aliases
et al; Charles F.lUrschel, Vietim,
Kidnaping,
Iu Ac File 7“19-

Dear Sir:

o sine 20, 1970, O
F Los Anggled, end celled at the Los Anieles
File

ivision and in 1nt_e§vfew with Special Agent (A
furnished the following informatfidon:

QD s thet ho wes confined in the Los Angeles
County Jail cn December 20, 1937, and was released on June 14, 1938, on
a charge of violation of probetion on a forgery case in the State court
Duricg most of the period of his confinement-was

"0/. l,
(m .~

On or about May 1, 1938,-\ms told by one

A present a prisoner in the Los Angeles County Jail, but then a patient
in Ward 110 (the county jail ward) that shorfly before one T -

~-

"

ad told tkat he was Involved in instant kidnapin
and hsd@ the balence of the money, $100,000.00 buried near Dalles.
(since returned to the Texas State Penitentiary) told that he and
four other individusls were involved in this case and that the other four
hed been ceught but he‘was still at large. wanted when

released to go to Dallas and get the money which consisted of a package
about 12 inches by 14 inches containing the money in $5's, $10,s, and

20's. This money was buried near the home o ister on the out-
skirts of Dallas. as to contact -m Texas State Penitentiary
and learn the exact location of the money. When found, part of the money

was to be used to pay the costs of en sppeal for @} The balance of
money was then to be divided between an-

rankly stated that he was interested in possible compen-
sation for aiding in the recovery of any of this money. Both
(his attorney) stated that they had not discussed and would not
discuss these facts with anyone else. stated that after{Jj ned
told him of the same upon his release fram jail he immediately advised
him to come in to this office and furnish us with this 1nformation which

¢t or might not bave value. .
mien & P RECORDED 4‘,!‘
s f \_l-)\"
v TEh & O‘”’b’ ;
. e T .NDEXED B
T : 0
' ‘\'|\- /
l"“-l ¢ T
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Director 2 ' June 23, 1938.

The above is being furnished for the information of the Bureau
and no further action will be taken by this office unless further
instructed. .

Very truly yours,

b/}(/ 7/ H. HANSQN,
) S’;ecial Agent in Charge:
¢cc: Oklahoma City A .
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Epecial Agent in Cherge
Los Angnrles, Californis

Loz GEGHGE RELLEY RiMNEE, with alisses,
EY ALy CHAFLEIC P, URICHEL, VICTIY
LIZRAPING,

-Decr 8irs

Hefezrence {& 2ede to your letar of June 23, 1338, con-
cerping Luformution vhich howe bea-n gup:lied hy indiceting

the narticipatiorn of In the netsnt ces

a pum of ransun momey odtalned from the victiz Sair' t5 be Miried
in the sutskirts of Dnllas, Texas,

The Zuresy is 5 the 2ninfon thot cvery effort should be
‘made to detoraine definitely whether or not the information

supplied by is reliable and, xccordingzly, ii is believed
thst ha ghoula farther c.mtacmd in an effort to eztablish from
hiz or thraugh the iruth of :ha informaticn eon-

teined in refarence letter.

It shouls alco . be ascertilned vhether or ol
rr«son’cly contensl-tes roceedins o Texag ar indlezted in ywur
latier in orier to C'nh.ct&at ‘the Texaa Strte Penitentiary in
srder to le=rmn {rom hiz the exact locutisn o7 the ruried money.

1

.Lﬂ:rm‘;en 1t fe Heslred that orinion he excrezted by your office

gt
it S indemadt | ....—---

and cencerning

| bIC

e Tolaon.oreenr. | jupon your further eontact with ! t\"‘I‘JL"‘;f; vhether 2 not in

e, Nathan coomnes igour osinfon acgotintisng shoull be contdnued sith him :_'- n:_: ,e,fg‘.’ft
TS i.to_cst;xtlish—tha——exuct-~1oc:‘.1':m"o. —thig-ransoa money end cs” to what
p. ClenZ oo form eny further overturss szhould take..

Mr. Caffoy .. ] .

e, 86 Fhaaeanns - L Vary truly yours, A[
My TR EI0Y aaan -

Ve, Biaa

Me Ui ; John Edg:r Roover
. W . s B — P4 Oy (G L W e W 8 ma - - -
e ¢ . Tj UL TS be o . .‘\thx H .«irectd.
Mr. Losis . ke OkIan3dng: “Ct y-- L ]
hee = x4 X T % -
vip, Melovireo ol 1 ; !\{;/
H i
Voo MleaodBannenaen H ."u\ N
‘ e JuL 9ises :
e, Tracdisacenansee i
P COTO RV T TSP - : ° tn 4
__1 i rebdRal WAESL 97 VRSN 3R : .
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Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKIA.

L.A. FiLENO.

719

REPORY MADX AT

Ios Angeles, Calif.

DATE WHEN MADE

7-19-38

PERIOD FOR
WHKICH MADE

7-18~33

REPORT MADE BY

e

CHARLES F LURSCHEL - Victim,

9
. GEORGE KELLEI BARNES, with aliases, ET AL;

CHARACTER OF CASE

'KIDNAPING

/ SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

80

from

has part of ransom money hidden under
a house near Dallas, Texas.
legedly furnished

arces

proce

Information from three separate
wnich information emanated

indicates that

al-
information

o obtain moncy after
disclosed informa-

ew JYork via Texas on

8
7/20/38 and will contact San Antonio

/1
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o TR
\ e R PSS
- - e T
.ZT Z- L
Ve ) 2
R ’/3» e
v -~ ) _/_. I,
I 4 B
l‘ RS . eI
e L
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References > B
7 o ol da
.r--; ot T
[ ., 19}
U= o
1

4/29/38 entitled “"Re:

ted 6/23/38;

7-0-An,

a
- G

oifice and attempt to ascertain where-
bouts of reported ransom money through

Uvalde, Texas,

-P -

Letter to Bureau from Los Angeles

Bureau letter dated 7/9/38;
Letter Ios Angeles to Dallas dated

1,

A, File

APPROVED AND

Ny,
.4 7M‘°“

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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“~ EE o 7
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